
Pos
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

No.
17

51

7

34

09

77

28

50

01

59x

5

18

23

90

79

06

12

71

08

26

07

41

9

59

PIC
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Class
SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

Name
Scott Rettich

Rob Stewart

Tray Ayres

Herbert Sweeney III

Matthew Polk

Jeffrey Lehner

Bruce Myers

Greg Cirillo

Chris Current

Wade White

Mike Geldart

Dan Yacovelli

Niki Ruman Skinner

Bobby Gilbert

Bob Kullas

Russell Gardner

Federico Burgos

William Mercurio

Pete Lamaina

Tom Brown

Amy Gould

Gordon Reams

Brian Sullivan

Cliff White

Hometown
Camden  OH

York  PA

Woodstock  GA

Spring City  PA

Gibson Island  MD

Ballston Spa  NY

Greenland  NH

Rockville  MD

Silver Spring  MD

Vail  CO

Chester Springs  PA

Island Park  NY

Washington  DC

York  PA

Avon  CT

Ruxton  MD

Woodmere  NY

Kensington  MD

Washington Twp.  NJ

Norwalk  CT

Gibson Is.  MD

Yorktown  VA

Princeton  NJ

Huntsville  AL

Region
OVR

WDC

Atl

PHL

WDC

MHR

NER

WDC

WDC

MIDS

CFR

NYR

WDC

WDC

NER

WDC

NYR

WDC

SJR

NER

WDC

ODR

WDC

ALA

Member_ID
355725

287529

256983

273551

287593

307933

282588

425513

209758

55148

437082

116026

159024

261108

327113 1

360323

231452

382654

381754

280670

299926

307494

267944

290226

Make-Model
Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

Sponsor
Alliance Autosport/Pdi Communication System

Apple Motorsports

Ayres Racing

H.T.Sweeney & Son  Inc.

Maryland Sound International

Johnstown Auto Parts

Seacoast Physiatry Pc

Walter Johnson Hs / Hagerman Racengineering

Hagerman Racengineering

Thompson White Raci

Driving4education/ Geldart Consulting/ Hagerman Racengineering

Painter's  Cornwall-On-Hudson  New York

Mcnichols Co./Dynasty Motorsports

Apple Motorsports

Brian Kullas Racing

Alfred University / Dla Piper

Bogus Enterprises

Youtoo Technologies

Calhoun Agency / Eastern Sign Tech

None

Hagerman Racengineering

Hagerman Racengineering

Cottage Senior Living

Best Tm
1:23.557

1:23.701

1:23.841

1:24.201

1:24.230

1:24.351

1:24.405

1:24.502

1:24.508

1:24.570

1:25.065

1:25.319

1:25.327

1:25.661

1:25.720

1:25.926

1:26.131

1:26.384

1:26.483

1:26.516

1:26.687

1:26.729

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements
Posted: 10:00 am

Printed: 5/4/2013 10:00:54 AM

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward

Earl Hurlbut, Chair, SOM

Results also available at: www.wdcr-scca.org

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Washington DC Region SCCA

SCCA Double Majors

Grp5_SRF

Grp5_SRF Race 1 Qual 2

Qualifying started at 9:40:33

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 Miles

5/4/2013 09:40 AM

Qualifying 2
#13-N-2482-S

May 3-5, 2013

SCCA Double US Majors Tour



Pos
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

No.
17

78

9

54

81

77

47

52

72

24

41

2

29

60

62

63

65

66

79

97

PIC
1

2

1

2

3

3

1

4

5

4

6

2

5

1

7

2

3

6

7

4

Class
FP

FP

HP

HP

HP

FP

EP

HP

HP

FP

HP

EP

FP

GTL

HP

GTL

EP

FP

FP

EP

Name
Ken Nesbit

Walter "Les" Handly

Tom Broring

Bradley Davis

Kevin Brydebell

Jeffrey Norris

Donald Walsh

Martin Burk

Gregg Ginsberg

James Scurria

Joe Plunkett

Rick Kavitski

James Harrison

Robert Lentz II

Gregory Plush

Brian Downey

Miner Wilcox

Jerry Hinkle

Richard Fohl

Kevin Leigh

Hometown
Manassas  VA

Atglen  PA

Derwood  MD

Summerville  SC

Gainesville  VA

Felton  PA

Orrtanna  PA

Summit Point  WV

Arlington  VA

Norfolk  VA

Allentown  PA

Freeland  PA

Annapolis  MD

Chantilly  VA

Reston  VA

Bluemont  VA

Wingina  VA

Catonsville  MD

Beaverdam  VA

Harrisonburg  VA

Region
WDC

PHL

WDC

SCR

WDC

WDC

SUS

WDC

WDC

NCR

PHL

NEP

WDC

WDC

WDC

WDC

WDC

WDC

ODR

WDC

Member_ID
219700

6720

228991

122032-1

208197

64657

223440-1

64945

300661

305329

290140

330767

6903

220721

129919

106815

301315

7426_1

326757

258602

Make-Model
Mazda Miata

Porsche 914-4

Triumph Spitfire

Mini Cooper

Nissan 510

Mazda Miata

Mazda Rx7

Honda Crx

Honda Crx

Fiat 124 Spider

Austin Mini Cooper

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Nissan Sentra Se-R

Nissan 510

Nissan 200Sx

Caterham 7 America

Lotus Seven, Series 4

Mazda Miata

Bmw Z3 2.8L

Sponsor
M & M Salvage

Air Cooled Racing/Goodyear

Blue Crab Racing  Mountjoy's Autoshop

Miniusa.Com   Mini Of Charleston

Wanna Bee Racing

Classic Auto  Social Security

Turn One Services  Burk Proformance Allsports Grad Prix  Casa De Amigos   Summit Point

Casa De Amigos / Allsports Gp / Dahl-Morrow Int'

Auto Ricambi  Llc

Subway

Rdk Engineering Inc

Round Man Racing

Fgr/Freedom Behind The Wheel

Freedom Behind The Wheel

Checkered Flag Farm

Element One Associates

Dermatology Specialists  Pllc./Windsorcustoms.Com

Hoosier Tires/Jbs Racing

Best Tm
1:26.913

1:26.914

1:28.376

1:28.895

1:29.159

1:29.201

1:29.602

1:30.554

1:31.154

1:32.053

1:39.182

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements
Posted: 10:45 am

Printed: 5/4/2013 10:47:29 AM

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward

Earl Hurlbut, Chair, SOM

Results also available at: www.wdcr-scca.org

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Washington DC Region SCCA

SCCA Double Majors

Grp7_EP-FP-GTL-HP

Grp7_EP-FP-GTL-HP Race 1 Qual 2

Qualifying started at 10:29:29

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 Miles

5/4/2013 10:30 AM

Qualifying 2
#13-N-2482-S

May 3-5, 2013

SCCA Double US Majors Tour



Pos
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

No.
75

06

39

96

01

45

18

71

73

11

8

07

89

70

12

7

10

31

26

44

14

41

PIC
1

2

3

4

1

1

1

1

2

3

2

4

1

2

5

3

6

2

4

5

6

7

Class
FA

FA

FA

FA

CSR

FC

DSR

FE

FE

FE

FC

FE

FM

FM

FE

FC

FE

DSR

FC

FC

FC

FC

Name
Sedat Yelkin

Bruce Hamilton

Chris Fahan

Theodoros Zorbas

Jacek Mucha

Chuck Moran

Dennis Hanratty Jr.

Scott Rettich

Paul Schneider

Justin Huffman

David Glassman

Jim Adleberg

Bruce Crockett

Sam Ryan

Stephen Zamborsky

David D'Addario

Keith Mcdonald

David Gomberg

Alain Matrat

William Hoops

Kevin Boeckle

Michael Hummel

Hometown
Austintown  OH

Monkton  MD

Redding  CT

Flushing  NY

Laval  DC

Oakton  VA

Mechanicsburg  PA

Camden  OH

Charlotte  NC

Herndon  VA

Bethesda  MD

Owings Mills  MD

Red Lion  PA

White Haven  PA

Allentown  PA

Palm Beach  FL

Ranson  WV

Laurel  MD

Annapolis  MD

Mountain Top  PA

Norwalk  CT

Round Hill  VA

Region
MVR

Atl

NER

Bucc

FLA

ODR

SUS

OVR

CCR

WDC

WDC

WDC

SUS

NEP

PHL

NER

WDC

WDC

WDC

NEP

NER

WDC

Member_ID
371524

372228

88837

425988

171

11434

381622

355725

314374

219967

302799

366529

70028

84810_1

215205

284574

355346

78801

120185

330974

338320

267416

Make-Model
Swift 008  014

Swift 014

Swift- Mazda 016

Swift 016-A

Swift JMS016CP-0

Van Dieman Rf99

West Wr-1000

Formula Enterprises Mazda

SCCA Enterprises Formula Enterprises

Van Diemen FSCCA

Van Diemen F2000

Van Diemen FSCCA

Star Mazda Formula Mazda

Mazda FM

Van Diemen Formula Enterprises

Rfr F2fc

Van Diemen FSCCA

Cheetah Sr-1

Van Diemen Rf99 Zitec

Van Diemen Rf99 Fc

Van Deiman Zetek

Van Dieman Rf02

Sponsor
Everclear

K-Hill Motorsports

Fahan Paving   Hoosier Tire   Mazdaspeed Motorsports

K-Hill-Atlantic Creations

Barbara

Epic Cameras  Kinesys Sunscreen  Spy Optics

Alliance Autosport/Pdi Communication System

Performance Motorcars Of Charlotte /Syvel Images/Dangerous Cargo

Jamison

Iq Home Entertainment /Primus Racing

Concert Illusions

Vicon Emr  Colours

Zamborsky & Zamborsky/Hrace

Les Folies Brasseri

Greisiger Motorsports / Triad Magnetics

H2 Companies

Best Tm
1:06.300

1:07.958

1:08.078

1:09.270

1:09.533

1:10.841

1:10.943

1:11.163

1:12.170

1:12.382

1:13.240

1:14.096

1:14.392

1:14.875

1:15.218

1:15.413

1:15.772

1:16.648

1:17.076

1:17.656

1:19.397

1:22.462

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements
Possted: 2:30 pm

Printed: 5/3/2013 2:30:47 PM

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward

Earl Hurlbut, Chair, SOM

Results also available at: www.wdcr-scca.org

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Washington DC Region SCCA

SCCA Double Majors

Grp2_CSR-DSR-FA-FB-FC-FE-FM-S2

Grp2_Wings&Things Race 1-2 Qual 1

Qualifying started at 13:57:30

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 Miles

5/3/2013 01:55 PM

Qualifying 1
(#13-N-2482-S and

#13-N-2541-S)May 3-5, 2013

SCCA Double US Majors Tour



Pos
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

No.
51

47

39

62

97

26

5

15

6

76

2

61

17

02

80

75

77

70

72

34

86

06

52

20

33

59

55

56

16

PIC
1

1

2

2

3

4

3

5

6

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

7

8

9

4

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

8

Class
FF

F5

FF

F5

F5

F5

FF

F5

F5

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

F5

FV

FV

FF

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

F5

Name
Daniel Oseth

Mike Brent

Mike Kelly

Jay Beckley

Scott Rudolph

Brian Heun

Douglas Fisher

Valerie Heun

Russell Strate Jr.

Gary Kittell

Roger Siebenaler

Jonathan Weisheit

Richard Shields

Alex Rizer

Stevan Davis

Andy Pastore

John Pickle

Stephen Smith

Stephen Oseth

David O'Leary

Ray Qualls

Bob O'Connor

Chris Elwell

Harry Schneider

Dan Grace

Jack Maloney

John Maloney

Hugh Maloney

Chuck McAbee

Hometown
Sterling  VA

Bethel  CT

Rosedale  MD

Marlton  NJ

Aberdeen  MD

Linwood  NJ

Wakefield  RI

Linwood  NJ

Alden  NY

Tully  NY

North Hero  VT

Baltimore  MD

Bridgeville  PA

The Plains  VA

Danielsville  GA

Watertown  MA

Fortson  GA

Reston  VA

Hendersonville  TN

Cranberry Twp  PA

Reisterstown  MD

Woodbridge  VA

North Canton  OH

Columbia  NJ

New Canaan  CT

Potomac  MD

Conyngham  PA

Freeland  PA

Sykesville  MD

Region
WDC

NER

WDC

SJR

CFR

SJR

NER

SJR

WNY

GLN

NNJ

WDC

STC

WDC

Atl

NER

Atl

WDC

WDC

STC

WDC

WDC

NEP

CFR

NER

NEP

NEP

NEP

Bucc

Member_ID
347368

113451

295008

375758

343908

325377

89063_1

337890

1951

160471

99555

353450

324726

420206

56649

376344

422704

179162

75632_1

63828

189108

12116

389682

134449

63991

283234

86337

79476_1

148167

Make-Model
Ff Van Diemen

Invader Qc-1

Zink Z10c

QRE QC-1 Invader

Rudolph Rb1

QRE QC-1 Invader

Van Dieman Rf90

QRE QC-1 Invader

Rocketech R2

Caracal D-Sb

Mysterian M-2

Protoform P3

Vdf Vdf-2

Vortech 05-15

Racer's Wedge Sb-1

Citation 89Fv

Red Devil Tk2000

Caracal D

Vortech Fv

Swift Db-1 Honda

Protoform P3

Vortech Fv

Womer Ev-3

Adams Aero

Vdf Vdf-2

Lazer Mk 2.5

Womer Ev-3

Womer Ev-3

QRE Invader

Sponsor
Hitt Contracting  Inc.

Qre/Hoosier Tire

Scuderia Frenzinta Racin

Scuderia Frenzinta Racing

Scuderia Frenzinta

QRE  Hoosier

Autowerks

Autowerks / Hooser Tire

Jk Technologies Ll

Ars Inc. Veesport Racing  Autowerks

Royal Pawn/ Autowerks/ Vsr/ Farrish Auto Body/ Hoosier

Hoosier/Butler Engines/Roxannes Header

Veesportracing/Autowerks

Verycoolparts.Com

Ponce De Leon Racing

Dbm Racing   Hoosier Tire  Quicksilver Racengines

Oleary Motorsports

H.R.7620

Vee Autumn Cup Challenge

Executive Auto/Sport/Liverpool Motor Club

Vee Sport Racing

Dad

Marianne

Sarah & Kelly

Memyselfandi Motortoyz/Tornado Alley Race Fabrication

Best Tm
1:16.376

1:18.740

1:21.084

1:21.152

1:21.979

1:22.299

1:22.391

1:23.031

1:23.505

1:24.850

1:24.914

1:25.034

1:25.225

1:25.423

1:25.622

1:25.768

1:25.794

1:26.760

1:26.762

1:26.774

1:27.267

1:27.578

1:29.375

1:29.711

1:29.819

1:31.556

1:34.079

1:34.927

1:45.231

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements
Posted: 3:00 pm

Printed: 5/3/2013 2:59:46 PM

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward

Earl Hurlbut, Chair, SOM

Results also available at: www.wdcr-scca.org

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Washington DC Region SCCA

SCCA Double Majors

Grp3_FF-FV-F5

Grp3_FF-FV-F5 Race 1-2 Qual 1

Qualifying started at 14:29:57

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 Miles

5/3/2013 02:30 PM

Qualifying 1
(#13-N-2482-S and

#13-N-2541-S)May 3-5, 2013

SCCA Double US Majors Tour



Pos
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

No.
32

86

27

17

36

10

66

34

46

15

69

73

28

58

8

4

87

45

49

41

50

0

38

81

79

42

1

39

33

60

51

6

20

85

5

43

55

9

77

PIC
1

2

3

1

2

1

3

4

1

2

4

5

3

6

4

1

2

5

1

2

6

3

2

4

5

3

6

7

8

7

9

10

11

8

12

13

14

5

9

Class
T1

T1

T1

T2

T2

STU

T2

T2

AS

AS

T1

T2

AS

T2

AS

T3

T3

AS

STL

STL

AS

STL

STU

STL

STL

STU

STL

STL

STL

AS

STL

STL

STL

AS

STL

STL

STL

T1

AS

Name
Joe Aquilante

Joseph Gaudette

George Winkler

Matthew Pullano

Kurt Rezzetano

Eric Heinrich

Bradford Neff

Marty Grand

Jeffrey Werth

Daniel Richardson

Andrej Balanc

David Sanders

Gregory Eaton

CJ Moses

Jerry Post

Rob Hines

Chris Outzen

Jeffrey Wise

Sebastian Landy

Forrest Landy

Amy Aquilante

Darin Treakle

Tristan Herbert

Todd Lamb

Ted Cahall

Kirk Knestis

Raymond Philibert

Danny Steyn

Gregory Gale

Joseph Balbi

Steve Stratton

Yiannis Tsiounis

Brian Cates

Matt Naegle

Bradford Brooks

Brian Bogert

Larry Cahall

Judi Warren

Seg Quinones

Hometown
Chester Springs  PA

Manassas  VA

Frederick  MD

Endwell  NY

Phoenixville  PA

Milton  MA

King George  VA

Manassas Park  VA

Silver Spring  MD

Derwood  MD

Sterling  VA

Exton  PA

Woodbridge  VA

Gainesville  VA

Sunset  SC

Arlington  VA

Sudbury  MA

Hunt Valley  MD

Great Falls  VA

Great Falls  VA

Phoenixville  PA

Broad Run  VA

Reston,VA

Atlanta  GA

Clyde Hill  WA

Syracuse  NY

Lighthouse Point  FL

Fort Lauderdale  FL

Mineral  VA

Staten Island  NY

Rockville  MD

New York  NY

Broad Run  VA

Phoenixville  PA

Unadilla  NY

Schnecksville  PA

Indian Creek  IL

Ellicott City  MD

Fulton  MD

Region
PHL

WDC

WDC

GLN

PHL

NER

WDC

WDC

WDC

WDC

WDC

PHL

WDC

WDC

NNJ

WDC

NER

WDC

WDC

WDC

PHL

WDC

WDC

Atl

WDC

NCR

FLA

FLA

WDC

NYR

WDC

NER

WDC

PHL

SNY

NEP

CHI

WDC

WDC

Member_ID
58896_1

358228

385168

438800

446986

385132

272341_1

347287

365887

346484

308599

290431

306463

325577

208061

219365

399418

348962

427462

425351

337841

415486

383328

341638

386084

103210

385513

376487

270802

358760

437070

379718

376567

190119

221096

302213

416128

212697

60405

Make-Model
Chevrolet Corvette

Chevrolet Corvette Z06

Ford Mustang Boss 302S

Chevy Corvette

Ford Mustang

Bmw Gulf M3

Chevrolet Corvette Z06

Mitsubishi Evolution

Chevrolet Camaro

Chevrolet Z28 Camaro

Chevrolet Corvette Z06

Chevrolet Corvette Z06

Ford Mustang

Mitsubishi Evo 9

Chevrolet Camaro

Nissan 350Z

Nissan 350Z

Ford Mustang

Mazda Mx-5

Mazda Mx 5

Pontiac Firebird

Acura Integra

Volkswagen GLI4

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

VW Jetta

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Mx-5

Chevy Camaro

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Chevrolet Camaro

Mazda Miata

Dodge Neon

Mazda Miata

Chevrolet Corvette

Chevy Camaro

Sponsor
Phoenix  Hawk  Hoosier

Carbotech/Pfadt/Phoenix

Winkler Automotive Service Center

Pullanopt.Com  Phoenix Performance

Phoenix Performance

Bfgoodrich / 2002Racing.Com / Stoptech / Pagid Rs

C66 Racing

Amsperformance.C

Og Racing Wre Llc Hoosier Gforce Advanced Engine Concepts   Inc

Performance Auto Works/Auto Gear/Hayworth Racing Brakes

The Pampered Chef

Phoenix Performance

Cowles Parkway Ford  Eaton Racing And Developmen

Old Dominion Metals/Ams/Bfgoodrich/Carbotech/Jrz

Trapani Suspensions

Nissan / Hooier / Red Line / Carbotech

Dww Motorsports

Wise Consulting / Jeff Wise Automotive

Excitations.Com

Excitations.Com

Tom Aquilante Racing

Treakle Insurance Agency  Hpd  Ahhprods.Com

Brimtek

Cahall/Toddspeed/Cobalt/Saferacer/Am

Cahall / Meathead Racing

Dynamic Fuels  Malone Tuning  Germanautoparts.Com  Vw  Hoosier

M&R Drywall Servis

Adept Studios / Rossini / Opm / Traqmate

Rp Performance; Washington Humane Society

Auto Works

Tempvets Rp Performance

Yushino

Cates Engineering/Rp Performance

Rheumatism Raci

Scooter Racing/Www.Bromac.Biz

Reliable Auto Body

Meathead Racing

Phoenix Auto Of Palm/Phoenix Performance

City Floors Olde Town Motor Co

Best Tm
1:18.405

1:18.530

1:18.685

1:19.386

1:20.092

1:20.468

1:20.833

1:20.856

1:20.869

1:21.213

1:21.323

1:21.415

1:21.646

1:21.652

1:22.842

1:23.488

1:23.871

1:24.589

1:24.933

1:25.245

1:26.127

1:26.221

1:26.310

1:26.582

1:26.689

1:26.837

1:26.853

1:27.396

1:27.660

1:27.964

1:28.179

1:28.180

1:28.365

1:29.046

1:32.829

1:33.485

1:34.160

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements
Posted: 3:30 pm

Printed: 5/3/2013 3:31:19 PM

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward

Earl Hurlbut, Chair, SOM

Results also available at: www.wdcr-scca.org

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Washington DC Region SCCA

SCCA Double Majors

Grp4_AS-STL-STU-T1-T2-T3

Grp4_AS-STL-STU-T1-T2-T3 Race 1-2 Qual 1

Qualifying started at 15:02:34

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 Miles

5/3/2013 03:05 PM

Qualifying 1
(#13-N-2482-S and

#13-N-2541-S)May 3-5, 2013

SCCA Double US Majors Tour



Pos
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

No.
7

17

51

34

77

28

09

23

50

01

86

5

18

71

79

12

59

90

07

26

41

58

08

9

PIC
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Class
SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

Name
Tray Ayres

Scott Rettich

Rob Stewart

Herbert Sweeney III

Jeffrey Lehner

Bruce Myers

Matthew Polk

Niki Ruman Skinner

Greg Cirillo

Chris Current

Russell Gardner

Mike Geldart

Dan Yacovelli

William Mercurio

Bob Kullas

Federico Burgos

Wade White

Bobby Gilbert

Amy Gould

Tom Brown

Gordon Reams

Cliff White

Pete Lamaina

Brian Sullivan

Hometown
Woodstock  GA

Camden  OH

York  PA

Spring City  PA

Ballston Spa  NY

Greenland  NH

Gibson Island  MD

Washington  DC

Rockville  MD

Silver Spring  MD

Ruxton  MD

Chester Springs  PA

Island Park  NY

Kensington  MD

Avon  CT

Woodmere  NY

Vail  CO

York  PA

Gibson Is.  MD

Norwalk  CT

Yorktown  VA

Huntsville  AL

Washington Twp.  NJ

Princeton  NJ

Region
Atl

OVR

WDC

PHL

MHR

NER

WDC

WDC

WDC

WDC

WDC

CFR

NYR

WDC

NER

NYR

MIDS

WDC

WDC

NER

ODR

ALA

SJR

WDC

Member_ID
256983

355725

287529

273551

307933

282588

287593

159024

425513

209758

360323

437082

116026

382654

327113 1

231452

55148

261108

299926

280670

307494

290226

381754

267944

Make-Model
Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

Sponsor
Ayres Racing

Alliance Autosport/Pdi Communication System

Apple Motorsports

H.T.Sweeney & Son  Inc.

Johnstown Auto Parts

Seacoast Physiatry Pc

Maryland Sound International

Mcnichols Co./Dynasty Motorsports

Walter Johnson Hs / Hagerman Racengineering

Hagerman Racengineering

Alfred University / Dla Piper

Driving4education/ Geldart Consulting/ Hagerman Racengineering

Painter's  Cornwall-On-Hudson  New York

Youtoo Technologies

Brian Kullas Racing

Bogus Enterprises

Thompson White Raci

Apple Motorsports

Hagerman Racengineering

None

Hagerman Racengineering

Cottage Senior Living

Calhoun Agency / Eastern Sign Tech

Best Tm
1:24.431

1:24.489

1:24.809

1:25.052

1:25.146

1:25.311

1:25.539

1:25.686

1:25.724

1:25.989

1:26.352

1:26.565

1:26.582

1:26.607

1:26.791

1:26.874

1:27.197

1:27.512

1:27.664

1:27.930

1:28.113

1:41.566

1:44.273

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements
Posted: 4:10 pm

Printed: 5/3/2013 4:09:48 PM

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward

Earl Hurlbut, Chair, SOM

Results also available at: www.wdcr-scca.org

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Washington DC Region SCCA

SCCA Double Majors

Grp5_SRF

Grp5_SRF Race 1-2 Qual 1

Qualifying started at 15:40:43

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 Miles

5/3/2013 03:40 PM

Qualifying 1
(#13-N-2482-S and

#13-N-2541-S)May 3-5, 2013

SCCA Double US Majors Tour



Pos
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

No.
64

46

20

60

57

6

31

22

02

23

PIC
1

2

3

1

4

1

5

2

2

3

Class
GT2

GT2

GT2

GT1

GT2

GT3

GT2

GT3

GT1

GT1

Name
Robert Lentz Sr.

James Goughary

Russ Snow

Tony Stefanon

Jason Berkeley

John Janszen

Bud Matakaetis

James Ashe

Jim McAleese

Amy Ruman

Hometown
Leesburg  VA

Houston  TX

Eden  NC

Shermans Dale  PA

New York  NY

Ranson  WV

North Haven  CT

Prospect  CT

Leesburg  Va 20175  VA

Kent  OH

Region
WDC

NER

NCR

WDC

NNJ

WDC

NER

NER

WDC

MVR

Member_ID
133586

40779

368430

237202

300621

450653

170842

428286

353771

232744

Make-Model
Nissan 300Zx

Nissan 350Z

Chevy Corvette

Chevy Camaro

Chevrolet Corvette Gs

Mazda Rx3

Nissan 240Sx

Mazda Rx7

Chevrolet Corvette

Chevrolet Corvette C6

Sponsor
Fgr Consulting

Redline Oil & Hoosier Tire

Carbotech  Hoosier

Catfish Racing

Bmg Management/Nomad World Pub

Rp Performance  Camron's Car Care

Goodyear

Dependable Energy Inc

McAleese & Associates / Jetco Engineering

Mcnichols Co/Goodyear/Rumanracing.Com

Best Tm
1:14.904

1:15.538

1:15.994

1:16.247

1:19.418

1:23.275

1:25.133

1:25.781

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements
Posted: 4:40 pm

Printed: 5/3/2013 4:42:17 PM

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward

Earl Hurlbut, Chair, SOM

Results also available at: www.wdcr-scca.org

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Washington DC Region SCCA

SCCA Double Majors

Grp6_GT1-GT2-GT3

Grp6_GT1-GT2-GT3 Race 1-2 Qual 1

Qualifying started at 16:14:30

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 Miles

5/3/2013 04:15 PM

Qualifying 1
(#13-N-2482-S and

#13-N-2541-S)May 3-5, 2013

SCCA Double US Majors Tour



Pos
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

No.
97

60

65

66

17

78

9

52

54

62

47

2

72

77

81

79

24

41

29

63

PIC
1

1

2

1

2

3

1

2

3

4

3

4

5

4

6

5

6

7

7

2

Class
EP

GTL

EP

FP

FP

FP

HP

HP

HP

HP

EP

EP

HP

FP

HP

FP

FP

HP

FP

GTL

Name
Kevin Leigh

Robert Lentz II

Miner Wilcox

Jerry Hinkle

Ken Nesbit

Walter "Les" Handly

Tom Broring

Martin Burk

Bradley Davis

Gregory Plush

Donald Walsh

Rick Kavitski

Gregg Ginsberg

Jeffrey Norris

Kevin Brydebell

Richard Fohl

James Scurria

Joe Plunkett

James Harrison

Brian Downey

Hometown
Harrisonburg  VA

Chantilly  VA

Wingina  VA

Catonsville  MD

Manassas  VA

Atglen  PA

Derwood  MD

Summit Point  WV

Summerville  SC

Reston  VA

Orrtanna  PA

Freeland  PA

Arlington  VA

Felton  PA

Gainesville  VA

Beaverdam  VA

Norfolk  VA

Allentown  PA

Annapolis  MD

Bluemont  VA

Region
WDC

WDC

WDC

WDC

WDC

PHL

WDC

WDC

SCR

WDC

SUS

NEP

WDC

WDC

WDC

ODR

NCR

PHL

WDC

WDC

Member_ID
258602

220721

301315

7426_1

219700

6720

228991

64945

122032-1

129919

223440-1

330767

300661

64657

208197

326757

305329

290140

6903

106815

Make-Model
Bmw Z3 2.8L

Nissan Sentra Se-R

Caterham 7 America

Lotus Seven, Series 4

Mazda Miata

Porsche 914-4

Triumph Spitfire

Honda Crx

Mini Cooper

Nissan 510

Mazda Rx7

Mazda Miata

Honda Crx

Mazda Miata

Nissan 510

Mazda Miata

Fiat 124 Spider

Austin Mini Cooper

Mazda Miata

Nissan 200Sx

Sponsor
Hoosier Tires/Jbs Racing

Fgr/Freedom Behind The Wheel

Checkered Flag Farm

Element One Associates

M & M Salvage

Air Cooled Racing/Goodyear

Blue Crab Racing  Mountjoy's Autoshop

Turn One Services  Burk Proformance Allsports Grad Prix  Casa De Amigos   Summit Point

Miniusa.Com   Mini Of Charleston

Classic Auto  Social Security

Rdk Engineering Inc

Casa De Amigos / Allsports Gp / Dahl-Morrow Int'

Wanna Bee Racing

Dermatology Specialists  Pllc./Windsorcustoms.Com

Auto Ricambi  Llc

Subway

Round Man Racing

Freedom Behind The Wheel

Best Tm
1:21.184

1:21.869

1:23.088

1:23.449

1:26.450

1:28.516

1:29.178

1:29.240

1:29.307

1:29.415

1:30.019

1:31.300

1:31.449

1:31.516

1:31.534

1:31.663

1:32.585

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements
Posted: 5:20 pm

Printed: 5/3/2013 5:17:08 PM

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward

Earl Hurlbut, Chair, SOM

Results also available at: www.wdcr-scca.org

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Washington DC Region SCCA

SCCA Double Majors

Grp7_EP-FP-GTL-HP

Grp7_EP-FP-GTL-HP Race 1-2 Qual 1

Qualifying started at 16:49:09

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 Miles

5/3/2013 04:50 PM

Qualifying 1
(#13-N-2482-S and

#13-N-2541-S)May 3-5, 2013

SCCA Double US Majors Tour



Pos
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

No.
51

75

81

69

39

33

79

49

61

12

01

50

46

80

62

37

74

20

PIC
1

2

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

3

1

13

14

Class
T4

T4

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

T4

BSpec

SM

SM

Name
Brian Price

Michael Collins

Todd Lamb

Yiannis Tsiounis

Danny Steyn

Sebastian Landy

Ted Cahall

Forrest Landy

Scott Brunk

Michael Lamaina

Jonathan Boxwell

Ralle Rookey

Domenico Leuci

Ralph Dommes

Beth Aquilante

Robbie Davis

Michael Collins

Brian Cates

Hometown
Middletown  VA

Mount Airy  MD

Atlanta  GA

New York  NY

Fort Lauderdale  FL

Great Falls  VA

Clyde Hill  WA

Great Falls  VA

Harpers Ferry  WV

Oaklyn  NJ

Baltimore  MD

Suffield  CT

Binghamton  NY

Fort Belvoir  VA

Arlington  VA

Richardson  TX

Mount Airy  MD

Broad Run  VA

Region
WDC

WDC

Atl

NER

FLA

WDC

WDC

WDC

WDC

SJR

WDC

NER

SNY

WDC

PHL

SCR

WDC

WDC

Member_ID
385191

316827

341638

379718

376487

427462

386084

425351

317996

384683

270913

437290

424106

377266

315040

295729

316827

376567

Make-Model
Mazda Mx-5

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Pontiac Firebird

Mini Cooper

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Sponsor
Rp  Performance   Unlimited Auto Body   Hoosier   Mazdaspeed   Carbotech   Performance Auto Works

Meathead Racing

Cahall/Toddspeed/Cobalt/Saferacer/Am

Yushino

Adept Studios / Rossini / Opm / Traqmate

Excitations.Com

Cahall / Meathead Racing

Excitations.Com

Rp Performance/Performance Auto Works

Lamaniac Motorsports/Ltd Racing

Rrp  Boxracing.Com

Rossini Engines  Northeast Industrial Flooring

Greaterbingobgyn.Com/Mechspecial.Com

Ralf Racing/Meathead/York

Tar

Mini Usa/ Mini Financial Services

Meathead Racing

Cates Engineering/Rp Performance

Best Tm
1:25.303

1:26.516

1:26.710

1:26.922

1:26.962

1:27.021

1:27.022

1:27.175

1:27.340

1:27.996

1:28.278

1:28.422

1:30.118

1:30.170

1:31.910

1:34.134

1:36.495

1:39.738

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements
Posted: 2:20 pm

Printed: 5/3/2013 2:28:43 PM

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward

Earl Hurlbut, Chair, SOM

Results also available at: www.wdcr-scca.org

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Washington DC Region SCCA

SCCA Double Majors

Grp1_SM-T4-BSpec

Grp1_SM-T4-BSpec Race 1-2 Qual 1

Qualifying started at 13:23:45

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 Miles

5/3/2013 01:20 PM

Qualifying 1
(#13-N-2482-S and

#13-N-2541-S)May 3-5, 2013

SCCA Double US Majors Tour



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

No.

51

75

62

81

39

49

33

79

61

69

20

01

12

50

80

46

37

74

Class

T4

T4

T4

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

BSpec

SM

PIC

1

2

3

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

1

14

Name

Brian Price

Michael Collins

Beth Aquilante

Todd Lamb

Danny Steyn

Forrest Landy

Sebastian Landy

Ted Cahall

Scott Brunk

Yiannis Tsiounis

Brian Cates

Jonathan Boxwell

Michael Lamaina

Ralle Rookey

Ralph Dommes

Domenico Leuci

Robbie Davis

Michael Collins

Region

WDC

WDC

PHL

Atl

FLA

WDC

WDC

WDC

WDC

NER

WDC

WDC

SJR

NER

WDC

SNY

SCR

WDC

Member_ID

385191

316827

315040

341638

376487

425351

427462

386084

317996

379718

376567

270913

384683

437290

377266

424106

295729

316827

Overall BestTm

1:25.303

1:26.431

1:31.910

1:26.210

1:26.431

1:26.714

1:26.742

1:26.763

1:26.804

1:26.922

1:27.084

1:27.409

1:27.410

1:28.422

1:29.039

1:29.797

1:34.134

1:36.495

In Session

Grp1_SM-T4-BSpec Race 1-2 Qual 1

Grp1_SM-T4-BSpec Race 1 Qual 2

Grp1_SM-T4-BSpec Race 1-2 Qual 1

Grp1_SM-T4-BSpec Race 1 Qual 2

Grp1_SM-T4-BSpec Race 1 Qual 2

Grp1_SM-T4-BSpec Race 1 Qual 2

Grp1_SM-T4-BSpec Race 1 Qual 2

Grp1_SM-T4-BSpec Race 1 Qual 2

Grp1_SM-T4-BSpec Race 1 Qual 2

Grp1_SM-T4-BSpec Race 1-2 Qual 1

Grp1_SM-T4-BSpec Race 1 Qual 2

Grp1_SM-T4-BSpec Race 1 Qual 2

Grp1_SM-T4-BSpec Race 1 Qual 2

Grp1_SM-T4-BSpec Race 1-2 Qual 1

Grp1_SM-T4-BSpec Race 1 Qual 2

Grp1_SM-T4-BSpec Race 1 Qual 2

Grp1_SM-T4-BSpec Race 1-2 Qual 1

Grp1_SM-T4-BSpec Race 1-2 Qual 1

Make-Model

Mazda Mx-5

Mazda Miata

Pontiac Firebird

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mini Cooper

Mazda Miata

Announcements

Split start

Printed: 5/4/2013 8:39:58 AM

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward

Earl Hurlbut, Chair, SOM

Left

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Washington DC Region SCCA

SCCA Double Majors

Grp1_SM-T4-BSpec

Grid for Race 1

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 Miles

Qualifying 2
#13-N-2482-S)

May 3-5, 2013

SCCA Double US Majors Tour



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

No.
75
39
06
01
96
71
45
18
73
11
8
7

89
07
70
12
10
41
31
77
26
44
9

14

Class
FA
FA
FA
CSR
FA
FE
FC
DSR
FE
FE
FC
FC
FM
FE
FM
FE
FE
FC
DSR
FB
FC
FC
FB
FC

PIC
1
2
3
1
4
1
1
1
2
3
2
3
1
4
2
5
6
4
2
1
5
6
2
7

Name
Sedat Yelkin
Chris Fahan
Bruce Hamilton
Jacek Mucha
Theodoros Zorbas
Scott Rettich
Chuck Moran
Dennis Hanratty Jr.
Paul Schneider
Justin Huffman
David Glassman
David D'Addario
Bruce Crockett
Jim Adleberg
Sam Ryan
Stephen Zamborsky
Keith Mcdonald
Michael Hummel
David Gomberg
Alex Mayer
Alain Matrat
William Hoops
Jason Slahor
Kevin Boeckle

Region
MVR
NER
Atl
FLA
Bucc
OVR
ODR
SUS
CCR
WDC
WDC
NER
SUS
WDC
NEP
PHL
WDC
WDC
WDC
PHL
WDC
NEP
WDC
NER

Member_ID
371524
88837
372228
171
425988
355725
11434
381622
314374
219967
302799
284574
70028
366529
84810_1
215205
355346
267416
78801
429327
120185
330974
385468
338320

Overall BestTm
1:05.748
1:07.244
1:07.958
1:08.310
1:09.270
1:10.810
1:10.841
1:10.943
1:11.930
1:12.382
1:13.240
1:14.049
1:14.055
1:14.096
1:14.361
1:15.218
1:15.772
1:16.234
1:16.648
1:16.933
1:17.076
1:17.656
1:18.656
1:18.677

In Session
Grp2_Wings&Things Race 1 Qual 2
Grp2_Wings&Things Race 1 Qual 2
Grp2_Wings&Things Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp2_Wings&Things Race 1 Qual 2
Grp2_Wings&Things Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp2_Wings&Things Race 1 Qual 2
Grp2_Wings&Things Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp2_Wings&Things Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp2_Wings&Things Race 1 Qual 2
Grp2_Wings&Things Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp2_Wings&Things Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp2_Wings&Things Race 1 Qual 2
Grp2_Wings&Things Race 1 Qual 2
Grp2_Wings&Things Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp2_Wings&Things Race 1 Qual 2
Grp2_Wings&Things Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp2_Wings&Things Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp2_Wings&Things Race 1 Qual 2
Grp2_Wings&Things Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp2_Wings&Things Race 1 Qual 2
Grp2_Wings&Things Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp2_Wings&Things Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp2_Wings&Things Race 1 Qual 2
Grp2_Wings&Things Race 1 Qual 2

Make-Model
Swift 008  014
Swift- Mazda 016
Swift 014
Swift JMS016CP-0
Swift 016-A
Formula Enterprises Mazda
Van Dieman Rf99
West Wr-1000
SCCA Enterprises Formula Enterprises
Van Diemen FSCCA
Van Diemen F2000
Rfr F2fc
Star Mazda Formula Mazda
Van Diemen FSCCA
Mazda FM
Van Diemen Formula Enterprises
Van Diemen FSCCA
Van Dieman Rf02
Cheetah Sr-1
Elan Dp-04
Van Diemen Rf99 Zitec
Van Diemen Rf99 Fc
Van Diemen Rf-98
Van Deiman Zetek

Announcements
Posted: 8:50 am

Printed: 5/4/2013 8:52:16 AM

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward

Earl Hurlbut, Chair, SOM

Results also available at: www.wdcr-scca.org

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Washington DC Region SCCA

SCCA Double Majors

Grp2_CSR-DSR-FA-FB-FC-FE-FM-S2

Grid for Race 1

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 Miles

Combined Grid for
Saturday Race
#13-N-2482-SMay 3-5, 2013

SCCA Double US Majors Tour



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

No.
51
47
39
62
97
26
5

15
6

77
16
76
2

61
17
80
02
75
72
70
34
86
06
52
20
33
19
56
59
55

Class
FF
F5
FF
F5
F5
F5
FF
F5
F5
F5
F5
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FF
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV

PIC
1
1
2
2
3
4
3
5
6
7
8
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
4

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

Name
Daniel Oseth
Mike Brent
Mike Kelly
Jay Beckley
Scott Rudolph
Brian Heun
Douglas Fisher
Valerie Heun
Russell Strate Jr.
John Pickle
Chuck McAbee
Gary Kittell
Roger Siebenaler
Jonathan Weisheit
Richard Shields
Stevan Davis
Alex Rizer
Andy Pastore
Stephen Oseth
Stephen Smith
David O'Leary
Ray Qualls
Bob O'Connor
Chris Elwell
Harry Schneider
Dan Grace
Edward Impink
Hugh Maloney
Jack Maloney
John Maloney

Region
WDC
NER
WDC
SJR
CFR
SJR
NER
SJR
WNY
Atl
Bucc
GLN
NNJ
WDC
STC
Atl
WDC
NER
WDC
WDC
STC
WDC
WDC
NEP
CFR
NER
WDC
NEP
NEP
NEP

Member_ID
347368
113451
295008
375758
343908
325377
89063_1
337890
1951
422704
148167
160471
99555
353450
324726
56649
420206
376344
75632_1
179162
63828
189108
12116
389682
134449
63991
98164
79476_1
283234
86337

Overall BestTm
1:16.376
1:18.504
1:21.084
1:21.152
1:21.979
1:22.299
1:22.391
1:23.031
1:23.505
1:25.794
1:27.706
1:24.850
1:24.914
1:25.034
1:25.225
1:25.413
1:25.423
1:25.768
1:26.173
1:26.760
1:26.774
1:27.267
1:27.578
1:28.177
1:29.711
1:29.819
1:30.834
1:31.055
1:31.556
1:32.207

In Session
Grp3_FF-FV-F5 Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp3_FF-FV-F5 Race 1 Qual 2
Grp3_FF-FV-F5 Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp3_FF-FV-F5 Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp3_FF-FV-F5 Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp3_FF-FV-F5 Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp3_FF-FV-F5 Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp3_FF-FV-F5 Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp3_FF-FV-F5 Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp3_FF-FV-F5 Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp3_FF-FV-F5 Race 1 Qual 2
Grp3_FF-FV-F5 Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp3_FF-FV-F5 Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp3_FF-FV-F5 Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp3_FF-FV-F5 Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp3_FF-FV-F5 Race 1 Qual 2
Grp3_FF-FV-F5 Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp3_FF-FV-F5 Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp3_FF-FV-F5 Race 1 Qual 2
Grp3_FF-FV-F5 Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp3_FF-FV-F5 Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp3_FF-FV-F5 Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp3_FF-FV-F5 Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp3_FF-FV-F5 Race 1 Qual 2
Grp3_FF-FV-F5 Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp3_FF-FV-F5 Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp3_FF-FV-F5 Race 1 Qual 2
Grp3_FF-FV-F5 Race 1 Qual 2
Grp3_FF-FV-F5 Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp3_FF-FV-F5 Race 1 Qual 2

Make-Model
Ff Van Diemen
Invader Qc-1
Zink Z10c
QRE QC-1 Invader
Rudolph Rb1
QRE QC-1 Invader
Van Dieman Rf90
QRE QC-1 Invader
Rocketech R2
Red Devil Tk2000
QRE Invader
Caracal D-Sb
Mysterian M-2
Protoform P3
Vdf Vdf-2
Racer's Wedge Sb-1
Vortech 05-15
Citation 89Fv
Vortech Fv
Caracal D
Swift Db-1 Honda
Protoform P3
Vortech Fv
Womer Ev-3
Adams Aero
Vdf Vdf-2
Maldwarf FV
Womer Ev-3
Lazer Mk 2.5
Womer Ev-3

Announcements
Posted:  9:40 am

Printed: 5/4/2013 9:42:45 AM

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward

Earl Hurlbut, Chair, SOM

Results also available at: www.wdcr-scca.org

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Washington DC Region SCCA

SCCA Double Majors

Grp3_FF-FV-F5

Grid for Race 1

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 Miles

Combined Grid
#13-N-2482-S

May 3-5, 2013

SCCA Double US Majors Tour



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

No.
32
27
86
17
73
36
34
66
46
28
15
69
58
8

50
45
9

60
85
77
88
10
4

87
49
41
0

38
81
79
39
42
1
6

20
33
51
5

43
55

Class
T1
T1
T1
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
AS
AS
AS
T1
T2
AS
AS
AS
T1
AS
AS
AS
T3
STU
T3
T3
STL
STL
STL
STU
STL
STL
STL
STU
STL
STL
STL
STL
STL
STL
STL
STL

PIC
1
2
3
1
2
3
4
5
1
2
3
4
6
4
5
6
5
7
8
9
1
1
2
3
1
2
3
2
4
5
6
3
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14

Name
Joe Aquilante
George Winkler
Joseph Gaudette
Matthew Pullano
David Sanders
Kurt Rezzetano
Marty Grand
Bradford Neff
Jeffrey Werth
Gregory Eaton
Daniel Richardson
Andrej Balanc
CJ Moses
Jerry Post
Amy Aquilante
Jeffrey Wise
Judi Warren
Joseph Balbi
Matt Naegle
Seg Quinones
Brian Kleeman
Eric Heinrich
Rob Hines
Chris Outzen
Sebastian Landy
Forrest Landy
Darin Treakle
Tristan Herbert
Todd Lamb
Ted Cahall
Danny Steyn
Kirk Knestis
Raymond Philibert
Yiannis Tsiounis
Brian Cates
Gregory Gale
Steve Stratton
Bradford Brooks
Brian Bogert
Larry Cahall

Region
PHL
WDC
WDC
GLN
PHL
PHL
WDC
WDC
WDC
WDC
WDC
WDC
WDC
NNJ
PHL
WDC
WDC
NYR
PHL
WDC
WDC
NER
WDC
NER
WDC
WDC
WDC
WDC
Atl
WDC
FLA
NCR
FLA
NER
WDC
WDC
WDC
SNY
NEP
CHI

Member_ID
58896_1
385168
358228
438800
290431
446986
347287
272341_1
365887
306463
346484
308599
325577
208061
337841
348962
212697
358760
190119
60405
261223
385132
219365
399418
427462
425351
415486
383328
341638
386084
376487
103210
385513
379718
376567
270802
437070
221096
302213
416128

Overall BestTm
1:17.770
1:17.895
1:18.530
1:18.675
1:19.022
1:19.480
1:20.231
1:20.762
1:20.764
1:20.794
1:20.930
1:21.203
1:21.652
1:22.304
1:23.007
1:23.158
1:24.093
1:26.803
1:28.779

1:22.709
1:20.084
1:23.018
1:23.477
1:24.018
1:24.534
1:26.221
1:26.310
1:26.582
1:26.689
1:26.709
1:26.837
1:26.853
1:26.864
1:27.360
1:27.660
1:28.179
1:32.829
1:33.485
1:34.160

In Session
Grp4_AS-STL-STU-T1-T2-T3 Race 1 Qual 2
Grp4_AS-STL-STU-T1-T2-T3 Race 1 Qual 2
Grp4_AS-STL-STU-T1-T2-T3 Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp4_AS-STL-STU-T1-T2-T3 Race 1 Qual 2
Grp4_AS-STL-STU-T1-T2-T3 Race 1 Qual 2
Grp4_AS-STL-STU-T1-T2-T3 Race 1 Qual 2
Grp4_AS-STL-STU-T1-T2-T3 Race 1 Qual 2
Grp4_AS-STL-STU-T1-T2-T3 Race 1 Qual 2
Grp4_AS-STL-STU-T1-T2-T3 Race 1 Qual 2
Grp4_AS-STL-STU-T1-T2-T3 Race 1 Qual 2
Grp4_AS-STL-STU-T1-T2-T3 Race 1 Qual 2
Grp4_AS-STL-STU-T1-T2-T3 Race 1 Qual 2
Grp4_AS-STL-STU-T1-T2-T3 Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp4_AS-STL-STU-T1-T2-T3 Race 1 Qual 2
Grp4_AS-STL-STU-T1-T2-T3 Race 1 Qual 2
Grp4_AS-STL-STU-T1-T2-T3 Race 1 Qual 2
Grp4_AS-STL-STU-T1-T2-T3 Race 1 Qual 2
Grp4_AS-STL-STU-T1-T2-T3 Race 1 Qual 2
Grp4_AS-STL-STU-T1-T2-T3 Race 1 Qual 2
Grp4_AS-STL-STU-T1-T2-T3 Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp4_AS-STL-STU-T1-T2-T3 Race 1 Qual 2
Grp4_AS-STL-STU-T1-T2-T3 Race 1 Qual 2
Grp4_AS-STL-STU-T1-T2-T3 Race 1 Qual 2
Grp4_AS-STL-STU-T1-T2-T3 Race 1 Qual 2
Grp4_AS-STL-STU-T1-T2-T3 Race 1 Qual 2
Grp4_AS-STL-STU-T1-T2-T3 Race 1 Qual 2
Grp4_AS-STL-STU-T1-T2-T3 Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp4_AS-STL-STU-T1-T2-T3 Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp4_AS-STL-STU-T1-T2-T3 Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp4_AS-STL-STU-T1-T2-T3 Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp4_AS-STL-STU-T1-T2-T3 Race 1 Qual 2
Grp4_AS-STL-STU-T1-T2-T3 Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp4_AS-STL-STU-T1-T2-T3 Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp4_AS-STL-STU-T1-T2-T3 Race 1 Qual 2
Grp4_AS-STL-STU-T1-T2-T3 Race 1 Qual 2
Grp4_AS-STL-STU-T1-T2-T3 Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp4_AS-STL-STU-T1-T2-T3 Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp4_AS-STL-STU-T1-T2-T3 Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp4_AS-STL-STU-T1-T2-T3 Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp4_AS-STL-STU-T1-T2-T3 Race 1-2 Qual 1

Make-Model
Chevrolet Corvette
Ford Mustang Boss 302S
Chevrolet Corvette Z06
Chevy Corvette
Chevrolet Corvette Z06
Ford Mustang
Mitsubishi Evolution
Chevrolet Corvette Z06
Chevrolet Camaro
Ford Mustang
Chevrolet Z28 Camaro
Chevrolet Corvette Z06
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Chevrolet Camaro
Pontiac Firebird
Ford Mustang
Chevrolet Corvette
Chevy Camaro
Chevrolet Camaro
Chevy Camaro
Nissan 350Z
Bmw Gulf M3
Nissan 350Z
Nissan 350Z
Mazda Mx-5
Mazda Mx 5
Acura Integra
Volkswagen GLI4
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
VW Jetta
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Mx-5
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Dodge Neon
Mazda Miata

Announcements
Posted at 10:25 am

Printed: 5/4/2013 10:24:17 AM

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward

Earl Hurlbut, Chair, SOM

Results also available at: www.wdcr-scca.org

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Washington DC Region SCCA

SCCA Double Majors

Grp4_AS-STL-STU-T1-T2-T3

Grid for Race 1

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 Miles

Combined Grid
#13-N-2482-S

May 3-5, 2013

SCCA Double US Majors Tour



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

No.
17
51
7

34
09
77
28
50
01

59x
5

18
23
90
79
06
12
86
71
08
26
07
41
9

59

Class
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF

PIC
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

Name
Scott Rettich
Rob Stewart
Tray Ayres
Herbert Sweeney III
Matthew Polk
Jeffrey Lehner
Bruce Myers
Greg Cirillo
Chris Current
Wade White
Mike Geldart
Dan Yacovelli
Niki Ruman Skinner
Bobby Gilbert
Bob Kullas
Russell Gardner
Federico Burgos
Russell Gardner
William Mercurio
Pete Lamaina
Tom Brown
Amy Gould
Gordon Reams
Brian Sullivan
Cliff White

Region
OVR
WDC
Atl
PHL
WDC
MHR
NER
WDC
WDC
MIDS
CFR
NYR
WDC
WDC
NER
WDC
NYR
WDC
WDC
SJR
NER
WDC
ODR
WDC
ALA

Member_ID
355725
287529
256983
273551
287593
307933
282588
425513
209758
55148
437082
116026
159024
261108
327113 1
360323
231452
360323
382654
381754
280670
299926
307494
267944
290226

Overall BestTm
1:23.557
1:23.701
1:23.841
1:24.201
1:24.230
1:24.351
1:24.405
1:24.502
1:24.508
1:24.570
1:25.065
1:25.319
1:25.327
1:25.661
1:25.720
1:25.926
1:26.131
1:26.352
1:26.384
1:26.483
1:26.516
1:26.687
1:26.729

In Session
Grp5_SRF Race 1 Qual 2
Grp5_SRF Race 1 Qual 2
Grp5_SRF Race 1 Qual 2
Grp5_SRF Race 1 Qual 2
Grp5_SRF Race 1 Qual 2
Grp5_SRF Race 1 Qual 2
Grp5_SRF Race 1 Qual 2
Grp5_SRF Race 1 Qual 2
Grp5_SRF Race 1 Qual 2
Grp5_SRF Race 1 Qual 2
Grp5_SRF Race 1 Qual 2
Grp5_SRF Race 1 Qual 2
Grp5_SRF Race 1 Qual 2
Grp5_SRF Race 1 Qual 2
Grp5_SRF Race 1 Qual 2
Grp5_SRF Race 1 Qual 2
Grp5_SRF Race 1 Qual 2
Grp5_SRF Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp5_SRF Race 1 Qual 2
Grp5_SRF Race 1 Qual 2
Grp5_SRF Race 1 Qual 2
Grp5_SRF Race 1 Qual 2
Grp5_SRF Race 1 Qual 2
Grp5_SRF Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp5_SRF Race 1-2 Qual 1

Make-Model
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford

Announcements
Posted: 10:10 am

Printed: 5/4/2013 10:08:37 AM

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward

Earl Hurlbut, Chair, SOM

Results also available at: www.wdcr-scca.org

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Washington DC Region SCCA

SCCA Double Majors

Grp5_SRF

Grid for Race 1

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 Miles

Combined Grid
#13-N-2482-S

May 3-5, 2013

SCCA Double US Majors Tour



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11

No.
23
02
64
46
60
20
57
51
6

22
31

Class
GT1
GT1
GT2
GT2
GT1
GT2
GT2
GT3
GT3
GT3
GT2

PIC
1
2
1
2
3
3
4
1
2
3
5

Name
Amy Ruman
Jim McAleese
Robert Lentz Sr.
James Goughary
Tony Stefanon
Russ Snow
Jason Berkeley
Steven Lustig
John Janszen
James Ashe
Bud Matakaetis

Region
MVR
WDC
WDC
NER
WDC
NCR
NNJ
NNJ
WDC
NER
NER

Member_ID
232744
353771
133586
40779
237202
368430
300621
420677
450653
428286
170842

Overall BestTm
1:10.098
1:11.061
1:14.904
1:15.128
1:15.162
1:15.233
1:17.593
1:22.020
1:22.187
1:22.734
1:25.133

In Session
Grp6_GT1-GT2-GT3 Race 1 Qual 2
Grp6_GT1-GT2-GT3 Race 1 Qual 2
Grp6_GT1-GT2-GT3 Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp6_GT1-GT2-GT3 Race 1 Qual 2
Grp6_GT1-GT2-GT3 Race 1 Qual 2
Grp6_GT1-GT2-GT3 Race 1 Qual 2
Grp6_GT1-GT2-GT3 Race 1 Qual 2
Grp6_GT1-GT2-GT3 Race 1 Qual 2
Grp6_GT1-GT2-GT3 Race 1 Qual 2
Grp6_GT1-GT2-GT3 Race 1 Qual 2
Grp6_GT1-GT2-GT3 Race 1-2 Qual 1

Make-Model
Chevrolet Corvette C6
Chevrolet Corvette
Nissan 300Zx
Nissan 350Z
Chevy Camaro
Chevy Corvette
Chevrolet Corvette Gs
Acura Integra
Mazda Rx3
Mazda Rx7
Nissan 240Sx

Announcements
Posted at 10:30 am

Printed: 5/4/2013 10:34:37 AM

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward

Earl Hurlbut, Chair, SOM

Results also available at: www.wdcr-scca.org

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Washington DC Region SCCA

SCCA Double Majors

Grp6_GT1-GT2-GT3

Grid for Race 1

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 Miles

Combined Grid
#13-N-2482-S

May 3-5, 2013

SCCA Double US Majors Tour



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

No.
97
60
65
66
17
78
9

54
81
77
52
62
47
72
2

79
24
41
29
63

Class
EP
GTL
EP
FP
FP
FP
HP
HP
HP
FP
HP
HP
EP
HP
EP
FP
FP
HP
FP
GTL

PIC
1
1
2
1
2
3
1
2
3
4
4
5
3
6
4
5
6
7
7
2

Name
Kevin Leigh
Robert Lentz II
Miner Wilcox
Jerry Hinkle
Ken Nesbit
Walter "Les" Handly
Tom Broring
Bradley Davis
Kevin Brydebell
Jeffrey Norris
Martin Burk
Gregory Plush
Donald Walsh
Gregg Ginsberg
Rick Kavitski
Richard Fohl
James Scurria
Joe Plunkett
James Harrison
Brian Downey

Region
WDC
WDC
WDC
WDC
WDC
PHL
WDC
SCR
WDC
WDC
WDC
WDC
SUS
WDC
NEP
ODR
NCR
PHL
WDC
WDC

Member_ID
258602
220721
301315
7426_1
219700
6720
228991
122032-1
208197
64657
64945
129919
223440-1
300661
330767
326757
305329
290140
6903
106815

Overall BestTm
1:21.184
1:21.869
1:23.088
1:23.449
1:26.450
1:26.914
1:28.376
1:28.895
1:29.159
1:29.201
1:29.240
1:29.415
1:29.602
1:31.154
1:31.300
1:31.663
1:32.053
1:39.182

In Session
Grp7_EP-FP-GTL-HP Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp7_EP-FP-GTL-HP Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp7_EP-FP-GTL-HP Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp7_EP-FP-GTL-HP Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp7_EP-FP-GTL-HP Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp7_EP-FP-GTL-HP Race 1 Qual 2
Grp7_EP-FP-GTL-HP Race 1 Qual 2
Grp7_EP-FP-GTL-HP Race 1 Qual 2
Grp7_EP-FP-GTL-HP Race 1 Qual 2
Grp7_EP-FP-GTL-HP Race 1 Qual 2
Grp7_EP-FP-GTL-HP Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp7_EP-FP-GTL-HP Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp7_EP-FP-GTL-HP Race 1 Qual 2
Grp7_EP-FP-GTL-HP Race 1 Qual 2
Grp7_EP-FP-GTL-HP Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp7_EP-FP-GTL-HP Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp7_EP-FP-GTL-HP Race 1 Qual 2
Grp7_EP-FP-GTL-HP Race 1 Qual 2
Grp7_EP-FP-GTL-HP Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp7_EP-FP-GTL-HP Race 1-2 Qual 1

Make-Model
Bmw Z3 2.8L
Nissan Sentra Se-R
Caterham 7 America
Lotus Seven, Series 4
Mazda Miata
Porsche 914-4
Triumph Spitfire
Mini Cooper
Nissan 510
Mazda Miata
Honda Crx
Nissan 510
Mazda Rx7
Honda Crx
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Fiat 124 Spider
Austin Mini Cooper
Mazda Miata
Nissan 200Sx

Announcements
Posted: 10:50 am

Printed: 5/4/2013 10:51:12 AM

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward

Earl Hurlbut, Chair, SOM

Results also available at: www.wdcr-scca.org

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Washington DC Region SCCA

SCCA Double Majors

Grp7_EP-FP-GTL-HP

Grid for Race 1

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 Miles

Combined Grid
#13-N-2482-S

May 3-5, 2013

SCCA Double US Majors Tour



Pos
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

No.
81

75

39

49

33

79

61

69

20

01

12

80

46

62

50

37

51

74

PIC
1

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

2

13

1

3

14

Class
SM

T4

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

T4

SM

BSpec

T4

SM

Name
Todd Lamb

Michael Collins

Danny Steyn

Forrest Landy

Sebastian Landy

Ted Cahall

Scott Brunk

Yiannis Tsiounis

Brian Cates

Jonathan Boxwell

Michael Lamaina

Ralph Dommes

Domenico Leuci

Beth Aquilante

Ralle Rookey

Robbie Davis

Brian Price

Michael Collins

Hometown
Atlanta  GA

Mount Airy  MD

Fort Lauderdale  FL

Great Falls  VA

Great Falls  VA

Clyde Hill  WA

Harpers Ferry  WV

New York  NY

Broad Run  VA

Baltimore  MD

Oaklyn  NJ

Fort Belvoir  VA

Binghamton  NY

Arlington  VA

Suffield  CT

Richardson  TX

Middletown  VA

Mount Airy  MD

Region
Atl

WDC

FLA

WDC

WDC

WDC

WDC

NER

WDC

WDC

SJR

WDC

SNY

PHL

NER

SCR

WDC

WDC

Member_ID
341638

316827

376487

425351

427462

386084

317996

379718

376567

270913

384683

377266

424106

315040

437290

295729

385191

316827

Make-Model
Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Pontiac Firebird

Mazda Miata

Mini Cooper

Mazda Mx-5

Mazda Miata

Sponsor
Cahall/Toddspeed/Cobalt/Saferacer/Am

Meathead Racing

Adept Studios / Rossini / Opm / Traqmate

Excitations.Com

Excitations.Com

Cahall / Meathead Racing

Rp Performance/Performance Auto Works

Yushino

Cates Engineering/Rp Performance

Rrp  Boxracing.Com

Lamaniac Motorsports/Ltd Racing

Ralf Racing/Meathead/York

Greaterbingobgyn.Com/Mechspecial.Com

Tar

Rossini Engines  Northeast Industrial Flooring

Mini Usa/ Mini Financial Services

Rp  Performance   Unlimited Auto Body   Hoosier   Mazdaspeed   Carbotech   Performance Auto Works

Meathead Racing

Best Tm
1:26.210

1:26.431

1:26.431

1:26.714

1:26.742

1:26.763

1:26.804

1:26.922

1:27.084

1:27.409

1:27.410

1:29.039

1:29.797

1:32.178

1:36.508

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements
Posted: 8:20 am

Printed: 5/4/2013 8:21:05 AM

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward

Earl Hurlbut, Chair, SOM

Results also available at: www.wdcr-scca.org

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Washington DC Region SCCA

SCCA Double Majors

Grp1_SM-T4-BSpec

Grp1_SM-T4-BSpec Race 1 Qual 2

Qualifying started at 7:58:50

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 Miles

5/4/2013 08:00 AM

Qualifying 2
#13-N-2482-S

May 3-5, 2013

SCCA Double US Majors Tour



Pos
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

No.
75

39

01

96

71

73

7

89

18

70

41

07

77

12

06

26

44

9

14

10

8

11

31

45

PIC
1

2

1

3

1

2

1

1

1

2

2

3

1

4

4

3

4

2

5

5

6

6

2

7

Class
FA

FA

CSR

FA

FE

FE

FC

FM

DSR

FM

FC

FE

FB

FE

FA

FC

FC

FB

FC

FE

FC

FE

DSR

FC

Name
Sedat Yelkin

Chris Fahan

Jacek Mucha

Theodoros Zorbas

Scott Rettich

Paul Schneider

David D'Addario

Bruce Crockett

Dennis Hanratty Jr.

Sam Ryan

Michael Hummel

Jim Adleberg

Alex Mayer

Stephen Zamborsky

Bruce Hamilton

Alain Matrat

William Hoops

Jason Slahor

Kevin Boeckle

Keith Mcdonald

David Glassman

Justin Huffman

David Gomberg

Chuck Moran

Hometown
Austintown  OH

Redding  CT

Laval,QC

Flushing  NY

Camden  OH

Charlotte  NC

Palm Beach  FL

Red Lion  PA

Mechanicsburg  PA

White Haven  PA

Round Hill  VA

Owings Mills  MD

Harleysville  PA

Allentown  PA

Monkton  MD

Annapolis  MD

Mountain Top  PA

Ellicott City  MD

Norwalk  CT

Ranson  WV

Bethesda  MD

Herndon  VA

Laurel  MD

Oakton  VA

Region
MVR

NER

FLA

Bucc

OVR

CCR

NER

SUS

SUS

NEP

WDC

WDC

PHL

PHL

Atl

WDC

NEP

WDC

NER

WDC

WDC

WDC

WDC

ODR

Member_ID
371524

88837

171

425988

355725

314374

284574

70028

381622

84810_1

267416

366529

429327

215205

372228

120185

330974

385468

338320

355346

302799

219967

78801

11434

Make-Model
Swift 008  014

Swift- Mazda 016

Swift JMS016CP-Mazda

Swift 016-A

Formula Enterprises Mazda

SCCA Enterprises Formula Enterprises

Rfr F2fc

Star Mazda Formula Mazda

West Wr-1000

Mazda FM

Van Dieman Rf02

Van Diemen FSCCA

Elan Dp-04

Van Diemen Formula Enterprises

Swift 014

Van Diemen Rf99 Zitec

Van Diemen Rf99 Fc

Van Diemen Rf-98

Van Deiman Zetek

Van Diemen FSCCA

Van Diemen F2000

Van Diemen FSCCA

Cheetah Sr-1

Van Dieman Rf99

Sponsor
Everclear

Fahan Paving   Hoosier Tire   Mazdaspeed Motorsports

K-Hill-Atlantic Creations

Alliance Autosport/Pdi Communication System

Performance Motorcars Of Charlotte /Syvel Images/Dangerous Cargo

Concert Illusions

Epic Cameras  Kinesys Sunscreen  Spy Optics

Vicon Emr  Colours

H2 Companies

Mayer Motorsports  Autoworks

Zamborsky & Zamborsky/Hrace

K-Hill Motorsports

Les Folies Brasseri

Greisiger Motorsports / Triad Magnetics

Slahor Racing

Iq Home Entertainment /Primus Racing

Jamison

Barbara

Best Tm
1:05.748

1:07.244

1:08.310

1:10.190

1:10.810

1:11.930

1:14.049

1:14.055

1:14.108

1:14.361

1:16.234

1:16.492

1:16.933

1:17.268

1:17.663

1:18.178

1:18.193

1:18.656

1:18.677

1:26.536

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements
Posted: 8:40 am

Printed: 5/4/2013 8:42:12 AM

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward

Earl Hurlbut, Chair, SOM

Results also available at: www.wdcr-scca.org

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Washington DC Region SCCA

SCCA Double Majors

Grp2_CSR-DSR-FA-FB-FC-FE-FM-S2

Grp2_Wings&Things Race 1 Qual 2

Qualifying started at 8:23:50

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 Miles

5/4/2013 08:25 AM

Qualifying 2
#13-N-2482-S

May 3-5, 2013

SCCA Double US Majors Tour



Pos
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

No.
47

51

39

62

6

97

2

26

80

02

17

61

72

75

15

76

77

70

86

06

16

52

34

19

56

20

55

5

33

59

PIC
1

1

2

2

3

4

1

5

2

3

4

5

6

7

6

8

7

9

10

11

8

12

3

13

14

15

16

4

17

18

Class
F5

FF

FF

F5

F5

F5

FV

F5

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

F5

FV

F5

FV

FV

FV

F5

FV

FF

FV

FV

FV

FV

FF

FV

FV

Name
Mike Brent

Daniel Oseth

Mike Kelly

Jay Beckley

Russell Strate Jr.

Scott Rudolph

Roger Siebenaler

Brian Heun

Stevan Davis

Alex Rizer

Richard Shields

Jonathan Weisheit

Stephen Oseth

Andy Pastore

Valerie Heun

Gary Kittell

John Pickle

Stephen Smith

Ray Qualls

Bob O'Connor

Chuck McAbee

Chris Elwell

David O'Leary

Edward Impink

Hugh Maloney

Harry Schneider

John Maloney

Douglas Fisher

Dan Grace

Jack Maloney

Hometown
Bethel  CT

Sterling  VA

Rosedale  MD

Marlton  NJ

Alden  NY

Aberdeen  MD

North Hero  VT

Linwood  NJ

Danielsville  GA

The Plains  VA

Bridgeville  PA

Baltimore  MD

Hendersonville  TN

Watertown  MA

Linwood  NJ

Tully  NY

Fortson  GA

Reston  VA

Reisterstown  MD

Woodbridge  VA

Sykesville  MD

North Canton  OH

Cranberry Twp  PA

Falls Church  VA

Freeland  PA

Columbia  NJ

Conyngham  PA

Wakefield  RI

New Canaan  CT

Potomac  MD

Region
NER

WDC

WDC

SJR

WNY

CFR

NNJ

SJR

Atl

WDC

STC

WDC

WDC

NER

SJR

GLN

Atl

WDC

WDC

WDC

Bucc

NEP

STC

WDC

NEP

CFR

NEP

NER

NER

NEP

Member_ID
113451

347368

295008

375758

1951

343908

99555

325377

56649

420206

324726

353450

75632_1

376344

337890

160471

422704

179162

189108

12116

148167

389682

63828

98164

79476_1

134449

86337

89063_1

63991

283234

Make-Model
Invader Qc-1

Ff Van Diemen

Zink Z10c

QRE QC-1 Invader

Rocketech R2

Rudolph Rb1

Mysterian M-2

QRE QC-1 Invader

Racer's Wedge Sb-1

Vortech 05-15

Vdf Vdf-2

Protoform P3

Vortech Fv

Citation 89Fv

QRE QC-1 Invader

Caracal D-Sb

Red Devil Tk2000

Caracal D

Protoform P3

Vortech Fv

QRE Invader

Womer Ev-3

Swift Db-1 Honda

Maldwarf FV

Womer Ev-3

Adams Aero

Womer Ev-3

Van Dieman Rf90

Vdf Vdf-2

Lazer Mk 2.5

Sponsor
Qre/Hoosier Tire

Hitt Contracting  Inc.

Scuderia Frenzinta Racin

QRE  Hoosier

Autowerks / Hooser Tire

Scuderia Frenzinta Racing

Hoosier/Butler Engines/Roxannes Header

Royal Pawn/ Autowerks/ Vsr/ Farrish Auto Body/ Hoosier

Ars Inc. Veesport Racing  Autowerks

Jk Technologies Ll

Dbm Racing   Hoosier Tire  Quicksilver Racengines

Veesportracing/Autowerks

Scuderia Frenzinta

Autowerks

Verycoolparts.Com

Ponce De Leon Racing

H.R.7620

Memyselfandi Motortoyz/Tornado Alley Race Fabrication

Vee Autumn Cup Challenge

Oleary Motorsports

Ethan  Aidan And Felix

Sarah & Kelly

Executive Auto/Sport/Liverpool Motor Club

Marianne

Vee Sport Racing

Dad

Best Tm
1:18.504

1:18.597

1:21.875

1:23.535

1:23.648

1:24.472

1:25.033

1:25.245

1:25.413

1:25.698

1:25.856

1:26.166

1:26.173

1:26.595

1:26.613

1:26.676

1:26.841

1:27.237

1:27.609

1:27.654

1:27.706

1:28.177

1:29.502

1:30.834

1:31.055

1:31.368

1:32.207

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements
Posted: 9:10 am

Printed: 5/4/2013 9:09:35 AM

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward

Earl Hurlbut, Chair, SOM

Results also available at: www.wdcr-scca.org

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Washington DC Region SCCA

SCCA Double Majors

Grp3_FF-FV-F5

Grp3_FF-FV-F5 Race 1 Qual 2

Qualifying started at 8:49:26

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 Miles

5/4/2013 08:50 AM

Qualifying 2
#13-N-2482-S

May 3-5, 2013

SCCA Double US Majors Tour



Pos
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

No.
32

27

17

73

36

10

34

66

46

28

15

69

58

8

88

50

4

45

87

49

9

41

39

60

6

20

1

0

33

85

42

55

43

5

38

51

77

79

81

86

PIC
1

2

1

2

3

1

4

5

1

2

3

3

6

4

1

5

2

6

3

1

4

2

3

7

4

5

6

7

8

8

2

9

10

11

3

12

9

13

14

5

Class
T1

T1

T2

T2

T2

STU

T2

T2

AS

AS

AS

T1

T2

AS

T3

AS

T3

AS

T3

STL

T1

STL

STL

AS

STL

STL

STL

STL

STL

AS

STU

STL

STL

STL

STU

STL

AS

STL

STL

T1

Name
Joe Aquilante

George Winkler

Matthew Pullano

David Sanders

Kurt Rezzetano

Eric Heinrich

Marty Grand

Bradford Neff

Jeffrey Werth

Gregory Eaton

Daniel Richardson

Andrej Balanc

CJ Moses

Jerry Post

Brian Kleeman

Amy Aquilante

Rob Hines

Jeffrey Wise

Chris Outzen

Sebastian Landy

Judi Warren

Forrest Landy

Danny Steyn

Joseph Balbi

Yiannis Tsiounis

Brian Cates

Raymond Philibert

Darin Treakle

Gregory Gale

Matt Naegle

Kirk Knestis

Larry Cahall

Brian Bogert

Bradford Brooks

Tristan Herbert

Steve Stratton

Seg Quinones

Ted Cahall

Todd Lamb

Joseph Gaudette

Hometown
Chester Springs  PA

Frederick  MD

Endwell  NY

Exton  PA

Phoenixville  PA

Milton  MA

Manassas Park  VA

King George  VA

Silver Spring  MD

Woodbridge  VA

Derwood  MD

Sterling  VA

Gainesville  VA

Sunset  SC

Baltimore  MD

Phoenixville  PA

Arlington  VA

Hunt Valley  MD

Sudbury  MA

Great Falls  VA

Ellicott City  MD

Great Falls  VA

Fort Lauderdale  FL

Staten Island  NY

New York  NY

Broad Run  VA

Lighthouse Point  FL

Broad Run  VA

Mineral  VA

Phoenixville  PA

Syracuse  NY

Indian Creek  IL

Schnecksville  PA

Unadilla  NY

Reston,VA

Rockville  MD

Fulton  MD

Clyde Hill  WA

Atlanta  GA

Manassas  VA

Region
PHL

WDC

GLN

PHL

PHL

NER

WDC

WDC

WDC

WDC

WDC

WDC

WDC

NNJ

WDC

PHL

WDC

WDC

NER

WDC

WDC

WDC

FLA

NYR

NER

WDC

FLA

WDC

WDC

PHL

NCR

CHI

NEP

SNY

WDC

WDC

WDC

WDC

Atl

WDC

Member_ID
58896_1

385168

438800

290431

446986

385132

347287

272341_1

365887

306463

346484

308599

325577

208061

261223

337841

219365

348962

399418

427462

212697

425351

376487

358760

379718

376567

385513

415486

270802

190119

103210

416128

302213

221096

383328

437070

60405

386084

341638

358228

Make-Model
Chevrolet Corvette

Ford Mustang Boss 302S

Chevy Corvette

Chevrolet Corvette Z06

Ford Mustang

Bmw Gulf M3

Mitsubishi Evolution

Chevrolet Corvette Z06

Chevrolet Camaro

Ford Mustang

Chevrolet Z28 Camaro

Chevrolet Corvette Z06

Mitsubishi Evo 9

Chevrolet Camaro

Nissan 350Z

Pontiac Firebird

Nissan 350Z

Ford Mustang

Nissan 350Z

Mazda Mx-5

Chevrolet Corvette

Mazda Mx 5

Mazda Miata

Chevy Camaro

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Acura Integra

Mazda Mx-5

Chevrolet Camaro

VW Jetta

Mazda Miata

Dodge Neon

Mazda Miata

Volkswagen GLI4

Mazda Miata

Chevy Camaro

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Chevrolet Corvette Z06

Sponsor
Phoenix  Hawk  Hoosier

Winkler Automotive Service Center

Pullanopt.Com  Phoenix Performance

Phoenix Performance

Phoenix Performance

Bfgoodrich / 2002Racing.Com / Stoptech / Pagid Rs

Amsperformance.C

C66 Racing

Og Racing Wre Llc Hoosier Gforce Advanced Engine Concepts   Inc

Cowles Parkway Ford  Eaton Racing And Developmen

Performance Auto Works/Auto Gear/Hayworth Racing Brakes

The Pampered Chef

Old Dominion Metals/Ams/Bfgoodrich/Carbotech/Jrz

Trapani Suspensions

Ics Learning Group/Dww Motorsports

Tom Aquilante Racing

Nissan / Hooier / Red Line / Carbotech

Wise Consulting / Jeff Wise Automotive

Dww Motorsports

Excitations.Com

Phoenix Auto Of Palm/Phoenix Performance

Excitations.Com

Adept Studios / Rossini / Opm / Traqmate

Auto Works

Yushino

Cates Engineering/Rp Performance

M&R Drywall Servis

Treakle Insurance Agency  Hpd  Ahhprods.Com

Rp Performance; Washington Humane Society

Rheumatism Raci

Dynamic Fuels  Malone Tuning  Germanautoparts.Com  Vw  Hoosier

Meathead Racing

Reliable Auto Body

Scooter Racing/Www.Bromac.Biz

Brimtek

Tempvets Rp Performance

City Floors Olde Town Motor Co

Cahall / Meathead Racing

Cahall/Toddspeed/Cobalt/Saferacer/Am

Carbotech/Pfadt/Phoenix

Best Tm
1:17.770

1:17.895

1:18.675

1:19.022

1:19.480

1:20.084

1:20.231

1:20.762

1:20.764

1:20.794

1:20.930

1:21.203

1:22.191

1:22.304

1:22.709

1:23.007

1:23.018

1:23.158

1:23.477

1:24.018

1:24.093

1:24.534

1:26.709

1:26.803

1:26.864

1:27.360

1:27.389

1:28.240

1:28.508

1:28.779

1:30.062

1:34.945

1:35.458

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements
Posted: 9:35 am

Printed: 5/4/2013 9:35:14 AM

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward

Earl Hurlbut, Chair, SOM

Results also available at: www.wdcr-scca.org

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Washington DC Region SCCA

SCCA Double Majors

Grp4_AS-STL-STU-T1-T2-T3

Grp4_AS-STL-STU-T1-T2-T3 Race 1 Qual 2

Qualifying started at 9:16:26

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 Miles

5/4/2013 09:15 AM

Qualifying 2
#13-N-2482-S

May 3-5, 2013

SCCA Double US Majors Tour



Pos
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

No.
23

02

46

60

20

57

51

6

22

31

64

PIC
1

2

1

3

2

3

1

2

3

4

5

Class
GT1

GT1

GT2

GT1

GT2

GT2

GT3

GT3

GT3

GT2

GT2

Name
Amy Ruman

Jim McAleese

James Goughary

Tony Stefanon

Russ Snow

Jason Berkeley

Steven Lustig

John Janszen

James Ashe

Bud Matakaetis

Robert Lentz Sr.

Hometown
Kent  OH

Leesburg  Va 20175  VA

Houston  TX

Shermans Dale  PA

Eden  NC

New York  NY

Chester  NJ

Ranson  WV

Prospect  CT

North Haven  CT

Leesburg  VA

Region
MVR

WDC

NER

WDC

NCR

NNJ

NNJ

WDC

NER

NER

WDC

Member_ID
232744

353771

40779

237202

368430

300621

420677

450653

428286

170842

133586

Make-Model
Chevrolet Corvette C6

Chevrolet Corvette

Nissan 350Z

Chevy Camaro

Chevy Corvette

Chevrolet Corvette Gs

Acura Integra

Mazda Rx3

Mazda Rx7

Nissan 240Sx

Nissan 300Zx

Sponsor
Mcnichols Co/Goodyear/Rumanracing.Com

McAleese & Associates / Jetco Engineering

Redline Oil & Hoosier Tire

Catfish Racing

Carbotech  Hoosier

Bmg Management/Nomad World Pub

Autosport Auto Group/Luna Sueno Tequila

Rp Performance  Camron's Car Care

Dependable Energy Inc

Goodyear

Fgr Consulting

Best Tm
1:10.098

1:11.061

1:15.128

1:15.162

1:15.233

1:17.593

1:22.020

1:22.187

1:22.734

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements
Posted at 10:30 am

Printed: 5/4/2013 10:30:46 AM

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward

Earl Hurlbut, Chair, SOM

Results also available at: www.wdcr-scca.org

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Washington DC Region SCCA

SCCA Double Majors

Grp6_GT1-GT2-GT3

Grp6_GT1-GT2-GT3 Race 1 Qual 2

Qualifying started at 10:03:03

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 Miles

5/4/2013 10:05 AM

Qualifying 2
#13-N-2482-S

May 3-5, 2013

SCCA Double US Majors Tour



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

Not classified
DNS

No.
51
81
39
33
79
69
61
20
49
01
50
12
80
75
46
62
37

74

PIC
1
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
2

13
3
1

DNS

Class
T4
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
T4
SM
T4
BSpec

SM

Name
Brian Price
Todd Lamb
Danny Steyn
Sebastian Landy
Ted Cahall
Yiannis Tsiounis
Scott Brunk
Brian Cates
Forrest Landy
Jonathan Boxwell
Ralle Rookey
Michael Lamaina
Ralph Dommes
Michael Collins
Domenico Leuci
Beth Aquilante
Robbie Davis

Michael Collins

Hometown
Middletown  VA
Atlanta  GA
Fort Lauderdale  FL
Great Falls  VA
Clyde Hill  WA
New York  NY
Harpers Ferry  WV
Broad Run  VA
Great Falls  VA
Baltimore  MD
Suffield  CT
Oaklyn  NJ
Fort Belvoir  VA
Mount Airy  MD
Binghamton  NY
Arlington  VA
Richardson  TX

Mount Airy  MD

Region
WDC
Atl
FLA
WDC
WDC
NER
WDC
WDC
WDC
WDC
NER
SJR
WDC
WDC
SNY
PHL
SCR

WDC

Member_ID
385191
341638
376487
427462
386084
379718
317996
376567
425351
270913
437290
384683
377266
316827
424106
315040
295729

316827

Make-Model
Mazda Mx-5
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Pontiac Firebird
Mini Cooper

Mazda Miata

Sponsor
Rp  Performance   Unlimited Auto Body   Hoosier   Mazdaspeed   Carbotech   Performance Auto Works
Cahall/Toddspeed/Cobalt/Saferacer/Am
Adept Studios / Rossini / Opm / Traqmate
Excitations.Com
Cahall / Meathead Racing
Yushino
Rp Performance/Performance Auto Works
Cates Engineering/Rp Performance
Excitations.Com
Rrp  Boxracing.Com
Rossini Engines  Northeast Industrial Flooring
Lamaniac Motorsports/Ltd Racing
Ralf Racing/Meathead/York
Meathead Racing
Greaterbingobgyn.Com/Mechspecial.Com
Tar
Mini Usa/ Mini Financial Services

Meathead Racing

Laps
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
22

Best Tm
1:25.293
1:26.678
1:26.942
1:26.758
1:26.536
1:26.850
1:27.047
1:27.317
1:26.669
1:27.120
1:27.149
1:27.149
1:29.021
1:25.505
1:29.297
1:29.697
1:33.330

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
CONTINGENCIES PAID BASED ON THESE RESULTS  Official posted: 12:35 pm
New Track Record (1:25.293) for T4 by Brian Price.
Car #49 penalized 3 positions in class per GCR 6.5.1.J.3, jump start
Car #61 penalized 2 positions in class per GCR 6.11.1, avoidable contact

Printed: 5/4/2013 1:36:32 PM

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward

Earl Hurlbut, Chair, SOM

Results also available at: www.wdcr-scca.org

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Washington DC Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

1.552

Avg. Speed

81.217

Best Lap Tm

1:25.293

Best Speed

84.415

Best Lap by

51 - Brian Price

SCCA Double Majors

Grp1_SM-T4-BSpec

Grp1_SM-T4-BSpec Race 1 (13-N-2482-S)

Race (23 Laps) started at 11:02:04

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 Miles

5/4/2013 11:00 AM

Official
Saturday Race
#13-N-2482-SMay 3-5, 2013

SCCA Double US Majors Tour



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

Not classified
DNS
DNS

No.
01
39
96
71
45
77
11
41
7

73
70
12
10
9

44
31
75
07
6
8

89
26
14

06
18

PIC
1
1
2
1
1
1
2
2
3
3
1
4
5
2
4
1
3

DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

DNS
DNS

Class
CSR
FA
FA
FE
FC
FB
FE
FC
FC
FE
FM
FE
FE
FB
FC
DSR
FA
FE
FC
FC
FM
FC
FC

FA
DSR

Name
Jacek Mucha
Chris Fahan
Theodoros Zorbas
Scott Rettich
Chuck Moran
Alex Mayer
Justin Huffman
Michael Hummel
David D'Addario
Paul Schneider
Sam Ryan
Stephen Zamborsky
Keith Mcdonald
Jason Slahor
William Hoops
David Gomberg
Sedat Yelkin
Jim Adleberg
David  Thompson
David Glassman
Bruce Crockett
Alain Matrat
Kevin Boeckle

Bruce Hamilton
Dennis Hanratty Jr.

Hometown
Laval  DC
Redding  CT
Flushing  NY
Camden  OH
Oakton  VA
Harleysville  PA
Herndon  VA
Round Hill  VA
Palm Beach  FL
Charlotte  NC
White Haven  PA
Allentown  PA
Ranson  WV
Ellicott City  MD
Mountain Top  PA
Laurel  MD
Austintown  OH
Owings Mills  MD
Brooklyn Park,MD
Bethesda  MD
Red Lion  PA
Annapolis  MD
Norwalk  CT

Monkton  MD
Mechanicsburg  PA

Region
FLA
NER
Bucc
OVR
ODR
PHL
WDC
WDC
NER
CCR
NEP
PHL
WDC
WDC
NEP
WDC
MVR
WDC
WDC
WDC
SUS
WDC
NER

Atl
SUS

Member_ID
171
88837
425988
355725
11434
429327
219967
267416
284574
314374
84810_1
215205
355346
385468
330974
78801
371524
366529
384643
302799
70028
120185
338320

372228
381622

Make-Model
Swift JMS016CP-0
Swift- Mazda 016
Swift 016-A
Formula Enterprises Mazda
Van Dieman Rf99
Elan Dp-04
Van Diemen FSCCA
Van Dieman Rf02
Rfr F2fc
SCCA Enterprises Formula Enterprises
Mazda FM
Van Diemen Formula Enterprises
Van Diemen FSCCA
Van Diemen Rf-98
Van Diemen Rf99 Fc
Cheetah Sr-1
Swift 008  014
Van Diemen FSCCA
Van Dieman Rf96
Van Diemen F2000
Star Mazda Formula Mazda
Van Diemen Rf99 Zitec
Van Deiman Zetek

Swift 014
West Wr-1000

Sponsor

Fahan Paving   Hoosier Tire   Mazdaspeed Motorsports
K-Hill-Atlantic Creations
Alliance Autosport/Pdi Communication System
Barbara
Mayer Motorsports  Autoworks
Jamison
H2 Companies

Performance Motorcars Of Charlotte /Syvel Images/Dangerous Cargo
Vicon Emr  Colours
Zamborsky & Zamborsky/Hrace

Slahor Racing
Greisiger Motorsports / Triad Magnetics

Everclear

DMT Motorsports
Iq Home Entertainment /Primus Racing
Concert Illusions
Les Folies Brasseri

K-Hill Motorsports
Epic Cameras  Kinesys Sunscreen  Spy Optics

Laps
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
22
22
22
22
22
21
19
11
7
6

Best Tm
1:11.257
1:07.915
1:11.227
1:12.137
1:10.955
1:12.079
1:12.936
1:12.426
1:14.312
1:12.193
1:14.787
1:15.373
1:15.315
1:11.273
1:20.128
1:21.810
1:07.997
1:18.031
1:22.482

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

CONTINGENCIES PAID BASED ON THESE RESULTS
Posted: Sunday 8:45 am
New Track Record (1:10.955) for FC by Chuck Moran.

Printed: 5/5/2013 8:45:01 AM

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward

Earl Hurlbut, Chair, SOM

Results also available at: www.wdcr-scca.org

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Washington DC Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.589

Avg. Speed

58.514

Best Lap Tm

1:07.915

Best Speed

106.015

Best Lap by

39 - Chris Fahan

SCCA Double Majors

Grp2_CSR-DSR-FA-FB-FC-FE-FM-S2

Grp2_Wings&Things Race 1 (13-N-2482-S)

Race (23 Laps) started at 12:48:21

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 Miles

5/4/2013 12:45 PM

Official
Saturday Race
#13-N-2482-SMay 3-5, 2013

SCCA Double US Majors Tour



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

Not classified
DNS

No.
51
47
39
6

97
34
16
77
2

61
80
72
02
70
19
86
33
52
56
20
55
59
17
75
15
76
62
06
5

26

PIC
1
1
2
2
3
3
4
5
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
6

DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

DNS

Class
FF
F5
FF
F5
F5
FF
F5
F5
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
F5
FV
F5
FV
FF

F5

Name
Daniel Oseth
Mike Brent
Mike Kelly
Russell Strate Jr.
Scott Rudolph
David O'Leary
Chuck McAbee
John Pickle
Roger Siebenaler
Jonathan Weisheit
Stevan Davis
Stephen Oseth
Alex Rizer
Stephen Smith
Edward Impink
Ray Qualls
Dan Grace
Chris Elwell
Hugh Maloney
Harry Schneider
John Maloney
Jack Maloney
Richard Shields
Andy Pastore
Valerie Heun
Gary Kittell
Jay Beckley
Bob O'Connor
Douglas Fisher

Brian Heun

Hometown
Sterling  VA
Bethel  CT
Rosedale  MD
Alden  NY
Aberdeen  MD
Cranberry Twp  PA
Sykesville  MD
Fortson  GA
North Hero  VT
Baltimore  MD
Danielsville  GA
Hendersonville  TN
The Plains  VA
Reston  VA
Falls Church  VA
Reisterstown  MD
New Canaan  CT
North Canton  OH
Freeland  PA
Columbia  NJ
Conyngham  PA
Potomac  MD
Bridgeville  PA
Watertown  MA
Linwood  NJ
Tully  NY
Marlton  NJ
Woodbridge  VA
Wakefield  RI

Linwood  NJ

Region
WDC
NER
WDC
WNY
CFR
STC
Bucc
Atl
NNJ
WDC
Atl
WDC
WDC
WDC
WDC
WDC
NER
NEP
NEP
CFR
NEP
NEP
STC
NER
SJR
GLN
SJR
WDC
NER

SJR

Member_ID
347368
113451
295008
1951
343908
63828
148167
422704
99555
353450
56649
75632_1
420206
179162
98164
189108
63991
389682
79476_1
134449
86337
283234
324726
376344
337890
160471
375758
12116
89063_1

325377

Make-Model
Ff Van Diemen
Invader Qc-1
Zink Z10c
Rocketech R2
Rudolph Rb1
Swift Db-1 Honda
QRE Invader
Red Devil Tk2000
Mysterian M-2
Protoform P3
Racer's Wedge Sb-1
Vortech Fv
Vortech 05-15
Caracal D
Maldwarf FV
Protoform P3
Vdf Vdf-2
Womer Ev-3
Womer Ev-3
Adams Aero
Womer Ev-3
Lazer Mk 2.5
Vdf Vdf-2
Citation 89Fv
QRE QC-1 Invader
Caracal D-Sb
QRE QC-1 Invader
Vortech Fv
Van Dieman Rf90

QRE QC-1 Invader

Sponsor
Hitt Contracting  Inc.
Qre/Hoosier Tire

QRE  Hoosier

Oleary Motorsports
Memyselfandi Motortoyz/Tornado Alley Race Fabrication
Verycoolparts.Com
Autowerks / Hooser Tire
Jk Technologies Ll
Hoosier/Butler Engines/Roxannes Header
Dbm Racing   Hoosier Tire  Quicksilver Racengines
Royal Pawn/ Autowerks/ Vsr/ Farrish Auto Body/ Hoosier
Ponce De Leon Racing
Ethan  Aidan And Felix

Vee Sport Racing
Vee Autumn Cup Challenge
Sarah & Kelly
Executive Auto/Sport/Liverpool Motor Club
Marianne
Dad
Ars Inc. Veesport Racing  Autowerks
Veesportracing/Autowerks
Scuderia Frenzinta
Autowerks
Scuderia Frenzinta Racin
H.R.7620

Scuderia Frenzinta Racing

Laps
23
23
22
22
22
22
22
22
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
20
20
20
20
19
19
16
13
12
9
6
5

Best Tm
1:16.791
1:18.887
1:22.681
1:23.485
1:22.561
1:24.984
1:25.278
1:25.991
1:25.285
1:25.645
1:24.951
1:24.878
1:25.517
1:27.769
1:28.081
1:28.224
1:29.456
1:29.397
1:31.369
1:31.025
1:33.341
1:32.324
1:25.638
1:26.070
1:25.920
1:25.669
1:22.545
1:30.291

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
CONTINGENCIES PAID BASED ON THESE RESULTS
Posted: 5:50 pm

Printed: 5/4/2013 5:52:37 PM

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward

Earl Hurlbut, Chair, SOM

Results also available at: www.wdcr-scca.org

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Washington DC Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

5.633

Avg. Speed

89.473

Best Lap Tm

1:16.791

Best Speed

93.761

Best Lap by

51 - Daniel Oseth

SCCA Double Majors

Grp3_FF-FV-F5

Grp3_FF-FV-F5 Race 1 (13-N-2482-S)

Race (23 Laps) started at 13:50:28

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 Miles

5/4/2013 01:30 PM

Official
Saturday Race
#13-N-2482-SMay 3-5, 2013

SCCA Double US Majors Tour



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

DNF
DNF

Not classified
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

No.
27
17
36
66
46
15
58
69
10
9

50
45
32
4

88
49
87
41
0

85
6

39
42
33
1

51
5

55
43
34
73
38
60
8

86
28
77
81
79
20

PIC
1
1
2
3
1
2
4
2
1
3
3
4
4
1
2
1
3
2
3
5
4
5
2
6
7
8
9

10
11
5
6
3

DNF
DNF

DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

Class
T1
T2
T2
T2
AS
AS
T2
T1
STU
T1
AS
AS
T1
T3
T3
STL
T3
STL
STL
AS
STL
STL
STU
STL
STL
STL
STL
STL
STL
T2
T2
STU
AS
AS

T1
AS
AS
STL
STL
STL

Name
George Winkler
Matthew Pullano
Kurt Rezzetano
Bradford Neff
Jeffrey Werth
Daniel Richardson
CJ Moses
Andrej Balanc
Eric Heinrich
Judi Warren
Amy Aquilante
Jeffrey Wise
Joe Aquilante
Rob Hines
Brian Kleeman
Sebastian Landy
Chris Outzen
Forrest Landy
Darin Treakle
Matt Naegle
Yiannis Tsiounis
Danny Steyn
Kirk Knestis
Gregory Gale
Raymond Philibert
Steve Stratton
Bradford Brooks
Larry Cahall
Brian Bogert
Marty Grand
David Sanders
Tristan Herbert
Joseph Balbi
Jerry Post

Joseph Gaudette
Gregory Eaton
Seg Quinones
Todd Lamb
Ted Cahall
Brian Cates

Hometown
Frederick  MD
Endwell  NY
Phoenixville  PA
King George  VA
Silver Spring  MD
Derwood  MD
Gainesville  VA
Sterling  VA
Milton  MA
Ellicott City  MD
Phoenixville  PA
Hunt Valley  MD
Chester Springs  PA
Arlington  VA
Baltimore  MD
Great Falls  VA
Sudbury  MA
Great Falls  VA
Broad Run  VA
Phoenixville  PA
New York  NY
Fort Lauderdale  FL
Syracuse  NY
Mineral  VA
Lighthouse Point  FL
Rockville  MD
Unadilla  NY
Indian Creek  IL
Schnecksville  PA
Manassas Park  VA
Exton  PA
Reston,VA
Staten Island  NY
Sunset  SC

Manassas  VA
Woodbridge  VA
Fulton  MD
Atlanta  GA
Clyde Hill  WA
Broad Run  VA

Region
WDC
GLN
PHL
WDC
WDC
WDC
WDC
WDC
NER
WDC
PHL
WDC
PHL
WDC
WDC
WDC
NER
WDC
WDC
PHL
NER
FLA
NCR
WDC
FLA
WDC
SNY
CHI
NEP
WDC
PHL
WDC
NYR
NNJ

WDC
WDC
WDC
Atl
WDC
WDC

Member_ID
385168
438800
446986
272341_1
365887
346484
325577
308599
385132
212697
337841
348962
58896_1
219365
261223
427462
399418
425351
415486
190119
379718
376487
103210
270802
385513
437070
221096
416128
302213
347287
290431
383328
358760
208061

358228
306463
60405
341638
386084
376567

Make-Model
Ford Mustang Boss 302S
Chevy Corvette
Ford Mustang
Chevrolet Corvette Z06
Chevrolet Camaro
Chevrolet Z28 Camaro
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Chevrolet Corvette Z06
Bmw Gulf M3
Chevrolet Corvette
Pontiac Firebird
Ford Mustang
Chevrolet Corvette
Nissan 350Z
Nissan 350Z
Mazda Mx-5
Nissan 350Z
Mazda Mx 5
Acura Integra
Chevrolet Camaro
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
VW Jetta
Mazda Mx-5
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Dodge Neon
Mitsubishi Evolution
Chevrolet Corvette Z06
Volkswagen GLI4
Chevy Camaro
Chevrolet Camaro

Chevrolet Corvette Z06
Ford Mustang
Chevy Camaro
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata

Sponsor
Winkler Automotive Service Center
Pullanopt.Com  Phoenix Performance
Phoenix Performance
C66 Racing
Og Racing Wre Llc Hoosier Gforce Advanced Engine Concepts   Inc
Performance Auto Works/Auto Gear/Hayworth Racing Brakes
Old Dominion Metals/Ams/Bfgoodrich/Carbotech/Jrz
The Pampered Chef
Bfgoodrich / 2002Racing.Com / Stoptech / Pagid Rs
Phoenix Auto Of Palm/Phoenix Performance
Tom Aquilante Racing
Wise Consulting / Jeff Wise Automotive
Phoenix  Hawk  Hoosier
Nissan / Hooier / Red Line / Carbotech
Ics Learning Group/Dww Motorsports
Excitations.Com
Dww Motorsports
Excitations.Com
Treakle Insurance Agency  Hpd  Ahhprods.Com
Rheumatism Raci
Yushino
Adept Studios / Rossini / Opm / Traqmate
Dynamic Fuels  Malone Tuning  Germanautoparts.Com  Vw  Hoosier
Rp Performance; Washington Humane Society
M&R Drywall Servis
Tempvets Rp Performance
Scooter Racing/Www.Bromac.Biz
Meathead Racing
Reliable Auto Body
Amsperformance.C
Phoenix Performance
Brimtek
Auto Works
Trapani Suspensions

Carbotech/Pfadt/Phoenix
Cowles Parkway Ford  Eaton Racing And Developmen
City Floors Olde Town Motor Co
Cahall/Toddspeed/Cobalt/Saferacer/Am
Cahall / Meathead Racing
Cates Engineering/Rp Performance

Laps
23
23
23
23
23
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
20
20
20
20
19
19
19
16
23
15
4
3

Best Tm
1:18.456
1:19.951
1:20.014
1:20.611
1:21.481
1:21.842
1:22.041
1:21.854
1:20.261
1:22.281
1:23.271
1:24.075
1:18.106
1:23.441
1:23.278
1:24.386
1:24.143
1:25.280
1:26.785
1:27.848
1:27.550
1:27.567
1:27.802
1:27.993
1:27.297
1:28.337
1:32.546
1:32.804
1:34.147
1:21.136
1:19.927
1:23.859
1:26.405
1:23.384

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
CONTINGENCIES PAID BASED ON THESE RESULTS       Posted: 4:20 pm
New Records: T1, 1:18.106, Joe Aquilante; T2, 1:19.927, David Sanders;  T3, 1:23.278, Brian Kleeman
AS, 1:21.481, Jeffrey Werth; STU, 1:20.261, Eric Heinrich; STL, 1:24.386, Sebastian Landy
Car 73 penalized 3 positions in class per GCR 6.1.1.B (pass under yellow)

Printed: 5/4/2013 4:19:21 PM

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward

Earl Hurlbut, Chair, SOM

Results also available at: www.wdcr-scca.org

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Washington DC Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

34.982

Avg. Speed

90.732

Best Lap Tm

1:18.106

Best Speed

92.182

Best Lap by

32 - Joe Aquilante

SCCA Double Majors

Grp4_AS-STL-STU-T1-T2-T3

Grp4_AS-STL-STU-T1-T2-T3 Race 1 (13-N-2482-S)

Race (23 Laps) started at 14:38:46

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 Miles

5/4/2013 02:15 PM

Official
Saturday Race
#13-N-2482-SMay 3-5, 2013

SCCA Double US Majors Tour



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

DNF
DNF

Not classified
DNS
DNS

No.
7

51
59
17
77
09
28
01
34
90
23
5

50
18
06
79
41
07
71
12
26
08

59x
9

PIC
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

DNF
DNF

DNS
DNS

Class
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF

SRF
SRF

Name
Tray Ayres
Rob Stewart
Cliff White
Scott Rettich
Jeffrey Lehner
Matthew Polk
Bruce Myers
Chris Current
Herbert Sweeney III
Bobby Gilbert
Niki Ruman Skinner
Mike Geldart
Greg Cirillo
Dan Yacovelli
Russell Gardner
Bob Kullas
Gordon Reams
Amy Gould
William Mercurio
Federico Burgos
Tom Brown
Pete Lamaina

Wade White
Brian Sullivan

Hometown
Woodstock  GA
York  PA
Huntsville  AL
Camden  OH
Ballston Spa  NY
Gibson Island  MD
Greenland  NH
Silver Spring  MD
Spring City  PA
York  PA
Washington  DC
Chester Springs  PA
Rockville  MD
Island Park  NY
Ruxton  MD
Avon  CT
Yorktown  VA
Gibson Is.  MD
Kensington  MD
Woodmere  NY
Norwalk  CT
Washington Twp.  NJ

Vail  CO
Princeton  NJ

Region
Atl
WDC
ALA
OVR
MHR
WDC
NER
WDC
PHL
WDC
WDC
CFR
WDC
NYR
WDC
NER
ODR
WDC
WDC
NYR
NER
SJR

MIDS
WDC

Member_ID
256983
287529
290226
355725
307933
287593
282588
209758
273551
261108
159024
437082
425513
116026
360323
327113 1
307494
299926
382654
231452
280670
381754

55148
267944

Make-Model
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford

Sponsor
Ayres Racing
Apple Motorsports
Cottage Senior Living
Alliance Autosport/Pdi Communication System
Johnstown Auto Parts
Maryland Sound International
Seacoast Physiatry Pc
Hagerman Racengineering
H.T.Sweeney & Son  Inc.
Apple Motorsports
Mcnichols Co./Dynasty Motorsports
Driving4education/ Geldart Consulting/ Hagerman Racengineering
Walter Johnson Hs / Hagerman Racengineering
Painter's  Cornwall-On-Hudson  New York
Alfred University / Dla Piper
Brian Kullas Racing
Hagerman Racengineering
Hagerman Racengineering
Youtoo Technologies
Bogus Enterprises
None
Calhoun Agency / Eastern Sign Tech

Thompson White Raci

Laps
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
21
18
7
7

Best Tm
1:24.202
1:24.275
1:24.053
1:24.091
1:24.464
1:24.704
1:24.851
1:25.402
1:25.256
1:25.756
1:25.669
1:26.167
1:25.297
1:26.103
1:25.864
1:25.992
1:27.109
1:27.223
1:26.595
1:27.286
1:26.663
1:26.875

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
CONTINGENCIES PAID BASED ON THESE RESULTS
Posted:  4:35 pm

Printed: 5/4/2013 4:34:59 PM

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward

Earl Hurlbut, Chair, SOM

Results also available at: www.wdcr-scca.org

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Washington DC Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.226

Avg. Speed

84.626

Best Lap Tm

1:24.053

Best Speed

85.660

Best Lap by

59 - Cliff White

SCCA Double Majors

Grp5_SRF

Grp5_SRF Race 1 (13-N-2482-S)

Race (23 Laps) started at 15:28:22

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 Miles

5/4/2013 03:00 PM

Official
Saturday Race
#13-N-2482-SMay 3-5, 2013

SCCA Double US Majors Tour



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

DNF

Not classified
DNS

No.
02
60
23
20
64
22
31
57
51
46

6

PIC
1
2
3
1
2
1
3
4
2

DNF

DNS

Class
GT1
GT1
GT1
GT2
GT2
GT3
GT2
GT2
GT3
GT2

GT3

Name
Jim McAleese
Tony Stefanon
Amy Ruman
Russ Snow
Robert Lentz Sr.
James Ashe
Bud Matakaetis
Jason Berkeley
Steven Lustig
James Goughary

John Janszen

Hometown
Leesburg  Va 20175  VA
Shermans Dale  PA
Kent  OH
Eden  NC
Leesburg  VA
Prospect  CT
North Haven  CT
New York  NY
Chester  NJ
Houston  TX

Ranson  WV

Region
WDC
WDC
MVR
NCR
WDC
NER
NER
NNJ
NNJ
NER

WDC

Member_ID
353771
237202
232744
368430
133586
428286
170842
300621
420677
40779

450653

Make-Model
Chevrolet Corvette
Chevy Camaro
Chevrolet Corvette C6
Chevy Corvette
Nissan 300Zx
Mazda Rx7
Nissan 240Sx
Chevrolet Corvette Gs
Acura Integra
Nissan 350Z

Mazda Rx3

Sponsor
McAleese & Associates / Jetco Engineering
Catfish Racing
Mcnichols Co/Goodyear/Rumanracing.Com
Carbotech  Hoosier
Fgr Consulting
Dependable Energy Inc
Goodyear
Bmg Management/Nomad World Pub
Autosport Auto Group/Luna Sueno Tequila
Redline Oil & Hoosier Tire

Rp Performance  Camron's Car Care

Laps
23
22
23
22
22
20
20
19
11
4

Best Tm
1:11.754
1:15.197
1:10.897
1:14.975
1:16.190
1:23.313
1:25.172
1:19.317
1:22.054
1:16.349

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
CONTINGENCIES PAID BASED ON THESE RESULTS   Official posted: 6:00 pm
Car 23 penalized 2 positions in class per GCR 6.1.1.B (pass under yellow)
New Track Record (1:10.897) for GT1 by Amy Ruman.
New Track Record (1:14.975) for GT2 by Russ Snow.

Printed: 5/4/2013 6:00:00 PM

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward

Earl Hurlbut, Chair, SOM

Results also available at: www.wdcr-scca.org

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Washington DC Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

1 Lap

Avg. Speed

98.332

Best Lap Tm

1:10.897

Best Speed

101.556

Best Lap by

23 - Amy Ruman

SCCA Double Majors

Grp6_GT1-GT2-GT3

Grp6_GT1-GT2-GT3 Race 1 (13-N-2482-S)

Race (23 Laps) started at 16:18:15

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 Miles

5/4/2013 03:45 PM

Official
Saturday Race
#13-N-2482-SMay 3-5, 2013

SCCA Double US Majors Tour



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

DNF
DNF

Not classified
DNS

No.
97
65
60
66
63
17
78
47
54
52
9

77
72
79
81
24
41
62
2

29

PIC
1
2
1
1
2
2
3
3
1
2
3
4
4
5
5
6
6

DNF
DNF

DNS

Class
EP
EP
GTL
FP
GTL
FP
FP
EP
HP
HP
HP
FP
HP
FP
HP
FP
HP
HP
EP

FP

Name
Kevin Leigh
Miner Wilcox
Robert Lentz II
Jerry Hinkle
Brian Downey
Ken Nesbit
Walter "Les" Handly
Donald Walsh
Bradley Davis
Martin Burk
Tom Broring
Jeffrey Norris
Gregg Ginsberg
Richard Fohl
Kevin Brydebell
James Scurria
Joe Plunkett
Gregory Plush
Rick Kavitski

James Harrison

Hometown
Harrisonburg  VA
Wingina  VA
Chantilly  VA
Catonsville  MD
Bluemont  VA
Manassas  VA
Atglen  PA
Orrtanna  PA
Summerville  SC
Summit Point  WV
Derwood  MD
Felton  PA
Arlington  VA
Beaverdam  VA
Gainesville  VA
Norfolk  VA
Allentown  PA
Reston  VA
Freeland  PA

Annapolis  MD

Region
WDC
WDC
WDC
WDC
WDC
WDC
PHL
SUS
SCR
WDC
WDC
WDC
WDC
ODR
WDC
NCR
PHL
WDC
NEP

WDC

Member_ID
258602
301315
220721
7426_1
106815
219700
6720
223440-1
122032-1
64945
228991
64657
300661
326757
208197
305329
290140
129919
330767

6903

Make-Model
Bmw Z3 2.8L
Caterham 7 America
Nissan Sentra Se-R
Lotus Seven, Series 4
Nissan 200Sx
Mazda Miata
Porsche 914-4
Mazda Rx7
Mini Cooper
Honda Crx
Triumph Spitfire
Mazda Miata
Honda Crx
Mazda Miata
Nissan 510
Fiat 124 Spider
Austin Mini Cooper
Nissan 510
Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Sponsor
Hoosier Tires/Jbs Racing
Checkered Flag Farm
Fgr/Freedom Behind The Wheel
Element One Associates
Freedom Behind The Wheel
M & M Salvage
Air Cooled Racing/Goodyear
Classic Auto  Social Security
Miniusa.Com   Mini Of Charleston
Turn One Services  Burk Proformance Allsports Grad Prix  Casa De Amigos   Summit Point
Blue Crab Racing  Mountjoy's Autoshop
Wanna Bee Racing
Casa De Amigos / Allsports Gp / Dahl-Morrow Int'
Dermatology Specialists  Pllc./Windsorcustoms.Com

Auto Ricambi  Llc
Subway

Rdk Engineering Inc

Round Man Racing

Laps
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
22
22
21
21
21
21
21
19
6
1

Best Tm
1:20.564
1:21.712
1:21.584
1:23.721
1:24.055
1:27.065
1:28.084
1:27.713
1:28.730
1:29.234
1:28.314
1:30.251
1:31.241
1:33.006
1:30.879
1:32.227
1:43.398
1:31.032
1:38.189

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
CONTINGENCIES PAID BASED ON THESE RESULTS
Posted: 6:15 pm

Printed: 5/4/2013 6:17:58 PM

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward

Earl Hurlbut, Chair, SOM

Results also available at: www.wdcr-scca.org

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Washington DC Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

4.184

Avg. Speed

80.912

Best Lap Tm

1:20.564

Best Speed

89.370

Best Lap by

97 - Kevin Leigh

SCCA Double Majors

Grp7_EP-FP-GTL-HP

Grp7_EP-FP-GTL-HP Race 1 (13-N-2482-S)

Race (23 Laps) started at 17:07:59

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 Miles

5/4/2013 04:30 PM

Official
Saturday Race
#13-N-2482-SMay 3-5, 2013

SCCA Double US Majors Tour



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

No.
51
75
62
81
39
69
33
79
49
50
61
01
20
12
80
46
37
74

Class
T4
T4
T4
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
BSpec
SM

PIC
1
2
3
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
1

14

Name
Brian Price
Michael Collins
Beth Aquilante
Todd Lamb
Danny Steyn
Yiannis Tsiounis
Sebastian Landy
Ted Cahall
Forrest Landy
Ralle Rookey
Scott Brunk
Jonathan Boxwell
Brian Cates
Michael Lamaina
Ralph Dommes
Domenico Leuci
Robbie Davis
Michael Collins

Region
WDC
WDC
PHL
Atl
FLA
NER
WDC
WDC
WDC
NER
WDC
WDC
WDC
SJR
WDC
SNY
SCR
WDC

Member_ID
385191
316827
315040
341638
376487
379718
427462
386084
425351
437290
317996
270913
376567
384683
377266
424106
295729
316827

Overall BestTm
1:25.303
1:26.009
1:29.537
1:26.359
1:26.733
1:26.757
1:27.021
1:27.022
1:27.175
1:27.309
1:27.340
1:27.583
1:27.761
1:27.996
1:29.049
1:29.070
1:34.134
1:36.495

In Session
Grp1_SM-T4-BSpec Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp1_SM-T4-BSpec Race 2 Qual 2
Grp1_SM-T4-BSpec Race 2 Qual 2
Grp1_SM-T4-BSpec Race 2 Qual 2
Grp1_SM-T4-BSpec Race 2 Qual 2
Grp1_SM-T4-BSpec Race 2 Qual 2
Grp1_SM-T4-BSpec Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp1_SM-T4-BSpec Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp1_SM-T4-BSpec Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp1_SM-T4-BSpec Race 2 Qual 2
Grp1_SM-T4-BSpec Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp1_SM-T4-BSpec Race 2 Qual 2
Grp1_SM-T4-BSpec Race 2 Qual 2
Grp1_SM-T4-BSpec Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp1_SM-T4-BSpec Race 2 Qual 2
Grp1_SM-T4-BSpec Race 2 Qual 2
Grp1_SM-T4-BSpec Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp1_SM-T4-BSpec Race 1-2 Qual 1

Make-Model
Mazda Mx-5
Mazda Miata
Pontiac Firebird
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mini Cooper
Mazda Miata

Printed: 5/5/2013 8:26:10 AM

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward

Earl Hurlbut, Chair, SOM

Results also available at: www.wdcr-scca.org

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Washington DC Region SCCA

SCCA Double Majors

Grp1_SM-T4-BSpec

Grid for Race 2

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 Miles

Combined Grid
#13-N-2541-S

May 3-5, 2013

SCCA Double US Majors Tour



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

No.
75
06
39
96
01
45
18
71
77
73
11
8

41
7

07
70
89
9

12
10
31
26
44
14
6

Class
FA
FA
FA
FA
CSR
FC
DSR
FE
FB
FE
FE
FC
FC
FC
FE
FM
FM
FB
FE
FE
DSR
FC
FC
FC
FC

PIC
1
2
3
4
1
1
1
1
1
2
3
2
3
4
4
1
2
2
5
6
2
5
6
7
8

Name
Sedat Yelkin
Bruce Hamilton
Chris Fahan
Theodoros Zorbas
Jacek Mucha
Chuck Moran
Dennis Hanratty Jr.
Scott Rettich
Alex Mayer
Paul Schneider
Justin Huffman
David Glassman
Michael Hummel
David D'Addario
Jim Adleberg
Sam Ryan
Bruce Crockett
Jason Slahor
Stephen Zamborsky
Keith Mcdonald
David Gomberg
Alain Matrat
William Hoops
Kevin Boeckle
David  Thompson

Region
MVR
Atl
NER
Bucc
FLA
ODR
SUS
OVR
PHL
CCR
WDC
WDC
WDC
NER
WDC
NEP
SUS
WDC
PHL
WDC
WDC
WDC
NEP
NER
WDC

Member_ID
371524
372228
88837
425988
171
11434
381622
355725
429327
314374
219967
302799
267416
284574
366529
84810_1
70028
385468
215205
355346
78801
120185
330974
338320
384643

Overall BestTm
1:06.300
1:07.958
1:08.078
1:09.270
1:09.533
1:10.841
1:10.943
1:11.163
1:11.483
1:11.637
1:12.382
1:13.240
1:13.685
1:13.806
1:14.096
1:14.347
1:14.392
1:14.677
1:15.218
1:15.772
1:16.648
1:16.945
1:17.656
1:19.397
1:22.009

In Session
Grp2_Wings&Things Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp2_Wings&Things Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp2_Wings&Things Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp2_Wings&Things Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp2_Wings&Things Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp2_Wings&Things Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp2_Wings&Things Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp2_Wings&Things Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp2_Wings&Things Race 2 Qual 2
Grp2_Wings&Things Race 2 Qual 2
Grp2_Wings&Things Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp2_Wings&Things Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp2_Wings&Things Race 2 Qual 2
Grp2_Wings&Things Race 2 Qual 2
Grp2_Wings&Things Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp2_Wings&Things Race 2 Qual 2
Grp2_Wings&Things Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp2_Wings&Things Race 2 Qual 2
Grp2_Wings&Things Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp2_Wings&Things Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp2_Wings&Things Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp2_Wings&Things Race 2 Qual 2
Grp2_Wings&Things Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp2_Wings&Things Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp2_Wings&Things Race 2 Qual 2

Make-Model
Swift 008  014
Swift 014
Swift- Mazda 016
Swift 016-A
Swift JMS016CP-0
Van Dieman Rf99
West Wr-1000
Formula Enterprises Mazda
Elan Dp-04
SCCA Enterprises Formula Enterprises
Van Diemen FSCCA
Van Diemen F2000
Van Dieman Rf02
Rfr F2fc
Van Diemen FSCCA
Mazda FM
Star Mazda Formula Mazda
Van Diemen Rf-98
Van Diemen Formula Enterprises
Van Diemen FSCCA
Cheetah Sr-1
Van Diemen Rf99 Zitec
Van Diemen Rf99 Fc
Van Deiman Zetek
Van Dieman Rf96

Printed: 5/5/2013 8:39:41 AM

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward

Earl Hurlbut, Chair, SOM

Results also available at: www.wdcr-scca.org

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Washington DC Region SCCA

SCCA Double Majors

Grp2_CSR-DSR-FA-FB-FC-FE-FM-S2

Grid for Race 2

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 Miles

Combined Grid
#13-N-2541-S

May 3-5, 2013

SCCA Double US Majors Tour



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

No.
51
47
39
62
97
26
5

15
6

77
34
16
17
76
2

61
80
02
75
72
70
86
06
52
20
33
19
59
55
56

Class
FF
F5
FF
F5
F5
F5
FF
F5
F5
F5
FF
F5
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV

PIC
1
1
2
2
3
4
3
5
6
7
4
8
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

Name
Daniel Oseth
Mike Brent
Mike Kelly
Jay Beckley
Scott Rudolph
Brian Heun
Douglas Fisher
Valerie Heun
Russell Strate Jr.
John Pickle
David O'Leary
Chuck McAbee
Richard Shields
Gary Kittell
Roger Siebenaler
Jonathan Weisheit
Stevan Davis
Alex Rizer
Andy Pastore
Stephen Oseth
Stephen Smith
Ray Qualls
Bob O'Connor
Chris Elwell
Harry Schneider
Dan Grace
Edward Impink
Jack Maloney
John Maloney
Hugh Maloney

Region
WDC
NER
WDC
SJR
CFR
SJR
NER
SJR
WNY
Atl
STC
Bucc
STC
GLN
NNJ
WDC
Atl
WDC
NER
WDC
WDC
WDC
WDC
NEP
CFR
NER
WDC
NEP
NEP
NEP

Member_ID
347368
113451
295008
375758
343908
325377
89063_1
337890
1951
422704
63828
148167
324726
160471
99555
353450
56649
420206
376344
75632_1
179162
189108
12116
389682
134449
63991
98164
283234
86337
79476_1

Overall BestTm
1:16.376
1:18.740
1:21.084
1:21.152
1:21.979
1:22.299
1:22.391
1:23.031
1:23.505
1:25.794
1:26.774
1:27.971
1:24.844
1:24.850
1:24.914
1:25.034
1:25.061
1:25.423
1:25.768
1:26.564
1:26.760
1:27.267
1:27.578
1:29.375
1:29.711
1:29.819
1:31.423
1:31.556
1:34.079
1:34.927

In Session
Grp3_FF-FV-F5 Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp3_FF-FV-F5 Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp3_FF-FV-F5 Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp3_FF-FV-F5 Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp3_FF-FV-F5 Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp3_FF-FV-F5 Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp3_FF-FV-F5 Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp3_FF-FV-F5 Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp3_FF-FV-F5 Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp3_FF-FV-F5 Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp3_FF-FV-F5 Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp3_FF-FV-F5 Race 2 Qual 2
Grp3_FF-FV-F5 Race 2 Qual 2
Grp3_FF-FV-F5 Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp3_FF-FV-F5 Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp3_FF-FV-F5 Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp3_FF-FV-F5 Race 2 Qual 2
Grp3_FF-FV-F5 Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp3_FF-FV-F5 Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp3_FF-FV-F5 Race 2 Qual 2
Grp3_FF-FV-F5 Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp3_FF-FV-F5 Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp3_FF-FV-F5 Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp3_FF-FV-F5 Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp3_FF-FV-F5 Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp3_FF-FV-F5 Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp3_FF-FV-F5 Race 2 Qual 2
Grp3_FF-FV-F5 Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp3_FF-FV-F5 Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp3_FF-FV-F5 Race 1-2 Qual 1

Make-Model
Ff Van Diemen
Invader Qc-1
Zink Z10c
QRE QC-1 Invader
Rudolph Rb1
QRE QC-1 Invader
Van Dieman Rf90
QRE QC-1 Invader
Rocketech R2
Red Devil Tk2000
Swift Db-1 Honda
QRE Invader
Vdf Vdf-2
Caracal D-Sb
Mysterian M-2
Protoform P3
Racer's Wedge Sb-1
Vortech 05-15
Citation 89Fv
Vortech Fv
Caracal D
Protoform P3
Vortech Fv
Womer Ev-3
Adams Aero
Vdf Vdf-2
Maldwarf FV
Lazer Mk 2.5
Womer Ev-3
Womer Ev-3

Printed: 5/5/2013 9:02:59 AM

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward

Earl Hurlbut, Chair, SOM

Results also available at: www.wdcr-scca.org

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Washington DC Region SCCA

SCCA Double Majors

Grp3_FF-FV-F5

Grid for Race 2

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 Miles

Combined Grid
#13-N-2541-S

May 3-5, 2013

SCCA Double US Majors Tour



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

No.
17
7

34
77
59
51
01
09
23
28
50
90
5

18
79
06
08
71
12
26
41
07

59x
9

Class
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF

PIC
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

Name
Scott Rettich
Tray Ayres
Herbert Sweeney III
Jeffrey Lehner
Cliff White
Rob Stewart
Chris Current
Matthew Polk
Niki Ruman Skinner
Bruce Myers
Greg Cirillo
Bobby Gilbert
Mike Geldart
Dan Yacovelli
Bob Kullas
Russell Gardner
Pete Lamaina
William Mercurio
Federico Burgos
Tom Brown
Gordon Reams
Amy Gould
Wade White
Brian Sullivan

Region
OVR
Atl
PHL
MHR
ALA
WDC
WDC
WDC
WDC
NER
WDC
WDC
CFR
NYR
NER
WDC
SJR
WDC
NYR
NER
ODR
WDC
MIDS
WDC

Member_ID
355725
256983
273551
307933
290226
287529
209758
287593
159024
282588
425513
261108
437082
116026
327113 1
360323
381754
382654
231452
280670
307494
299926
55148
267944

Overall BestTm
1:23.029
1:23.287
1:23.542
1:23.646
1:23.672
1:23.683
1:24.177
1:24.182
1:24.185
1:24.302
1:24.514
1:24.832
1:25.250
1:25.714
1:25.818
1:25.866
1:25.900
1:26.257
1:26.477
1:26.491
1:26.504
1:26.725
1:27.197

In Session
Grp5_SRF Race 2 Qual 2
Grp5_SRF Race 2 Qual 2
Grp5_SRF Race 2 Qual 2
Grp5_SRF Race 2 Qual 2
Grp5_SRF Race 2 Qual 2
Grp5_SRF Race 2 Qual 2
Grp5_SRF Race 2 Qual 2
Grp5_SRF Race 2 Qual 2
Grp5_SRF Race 2 Qual 2
Grp5_SRF Race 2 Qual 2
Grp5_SRF Race 2 Qual 2
Grp5_SRF Race 2 Qual 2
Grp5_SRF Race 2 Qual 2
Grp5_SRF Race 2 Qual 2
Grp5_SRF Race 2 Qual 2
Grp5_SRF Race 2 Qual 2
Grp5_SRF Race 2 Qual 2
Grp5_SRF Race 2 Qual 2
Grp5_SRF Race 2 Qual 2
Grp5_SRF Race 2 Qual 2
Grp5_SRF Race 2 Qual 2
Grp5_SRF Race 2 Qual 2
Grp5_SRF Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp5_SRF Race 1-2 Qual 1

Make-Model
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford

Announcements
Posted: 9:40 am

Printed: 5/5/2013 9:37:47 AM

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward

Earl Hurlbut, Chair, SOM

Results also available at: www.wdcr-scca.org

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Washington DC Region SCCA

SCCA Double Majors

Grp5_SRF

Grid for Race 2

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 Miles

Combined Grid
#13-N-2541-S

May 3-5, 2013

SCCA Double US Majors Tour



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11

No.
23
02
60
64
46
20
57
51
22
6

31

Class
GT1
GT1
GT1
GT2
GT2
GT2
GT2
GT3
GT3
GT3
GT2

PIC
1
2
3
1
2
3
4
1
2
3
5

Name
Amy Ruman
Jim McAleese
Tony Stefanon
Robert Lentz Sr.
James Goughary
Russ Snow
Jason Berkeley
Steven Lustig
James Ashe
John Janszen
Bud Matakaetis

Region
MVR
WDC
WDC
WDC
NER
NCR
NNJ
NNJ
NER
WDC
NER

Member_ID
232744
353771
237202
133586
40779
368430
300621
420677
428286
450653
170842

Overall BestTm
1:09.527
1:11.220
1:14.532
1:14.904
1:15.538
1:15.994
1:19.418
1:22.042
1:22.106
1:23.275
1:25.133

In Session
Grp6_GT1-GT2-GT3 Race 2 Qual 2
Grp6_GT1-GT2-GT3 Race 2 Qual 2
Grp6_GT1-GT2-GT3 Race 2 Qual 2
Grp6_GT1-GT2-GT3 Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp6_GT1-GT2-GT3 Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp6_GT1-GT2-GT3 Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp6_GT1-GT2-GT3 Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp6_GT1-GT2-GT3 Race 2 Qual 2
Grp6_GT1-GT2-GT3 Race 2 Qual 2
Grp6_GT1-GT2-GT3 Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp6_GT1-GT2-GT3 Race 1-2 Qual 1

Make-Model
Chevrolet Corvette C6
Chevrolet Corvette
Chevy Camaro
Nissan 300Zx
Nissan 350Z
Chevy Corvette
Chevrolet Corvette Gs
Acura Integra
Mazda Rx7
Mazda Rx3
Nissan 240Sx

Announcements
Posted: 10:00 am

Printed: 5/5/2013 9:54:47 AM

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward

Earl Hurlbut, Chair, SOM

Results also available at: www.wdcr-scca.org

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Washington DC Region SCCA

SCCA Double Majors

Grp6_GT1-GT2-GT3

Grid for Race 2

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 Miles

Combined Grid
#13-N-2541-S

May 3-5, 2013

SCCA Double US Majors Tour



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

No.
97
2

60
65
66
17
78
9

54
52
62
47
72
77
81
79
24
41
29
63

Class
EP
EP
GTL
EP
FP
FP
FP
HP
HP
HP
HP
EP
HP
FP
HP
FP
FP
HP
FP
GTL

PIC
1
2
1
3
1
2
3
1
2
3
4
4
5
4
6
5
6
7
7
2

Name
Kevin Leigh
Rick Kavitski
Robert Lentz II
Miner Wilcox
Jerry Hinkle
Ken Nesbit
Walter "Les" Handly
Tom Broring
Bradley Davis
Martin Burk
Gregory Plush
Donald Walsh
Gregg Ginsberg
Jeffrey Norris
Kevin Brydebell
Richard Fohl
James Scurria
Joe Plunkett
James Harrison
Brian Downey

Region
WDC
NEP
WDC
WDC
WDC
WDC
PHL
WDC
SCR
WDC
WDC
SUS
WDC
WDC
WDC
ODR
NCR
PHL
WDC
WDC

Member_ID
258602
330767
220721
301315
7426_1
219700
6720
228991
122032-1
64945
129919
223440-1
300661
64657
208197
326757
305329
290140
6903
106815

Overall BestTm
1:21.184
1:21.642
1:21.869
1:23.088
1:23.449
1:26.450
1:27.705
1:28.377
1:28.591
1:28.616
1:29.415
1:29.658
1:31.266
1:31.516
1:31.534
1:31.663
1:32.585
1:37.304

In Session
Grp7_EP-FP-GTL-HP Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp7_EP-FP-GTL-HP Race 2 Qual 2
Grp7_EP-FP-GTL-HP Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp7_EP-FP-GTL-HP Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp7_EP-FP-GTL-HP Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp7_EP-FP-GTL-HP Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp7_EP-FP-GTL-HP Race 2 Qual 2
Grp7_EP-FP-GTL-HP Race 2 Qual 2
Grp7_EP-FP-GTL-HP Race 2 Qual 2
Grp7_EP-FP-GTL-HP Race 2 Qual 2
Grp7_EP-FP-GTL-HP Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp7_EP-FP-GTL-HP Race 2 Qual 2
Grp7_EP-FP-GTL-HP Race 2 Qual 2
Grp7_EP-FP-GTL-HP Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp7_EP-FP-GTL-HP Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp7_EP-FP-GTL-HP Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp7_EP-FP-GTL-HP Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp7_EP-FP-GTL-HP Race 2 Qual 2
Grp7_EP-FP-GTL-HP Race 1-2 Qual 1
Grp7_EP-FP-GTL-HP Race 1-2 Qual 1

Make-Model
Bmw Z3 2.8L
Mazda Miata
Nissan Sentra Se-R
Caterham 7 America
Lotus Seven, Series 4
Mazda Miata
Porsche 914-4
Triumph Spitfire
Mini Cooper
Honda Crx
Nissan 510
Mazda Rx7
Honda Crx
Mazda Miata
Nissan 510
Mazda Miata
Fiat 124 Spider
Austin Mini Cooper
Mazda Miata
Nissan 200Sx

Announcements
Posted: 10:25 am

Printed: 5/5/2013 10:17:59 AM

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward

Earl Hurlbut, Chair, SOM

Results also available at: www.wdcr-scca.org

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Washington DC Region SCCA

SCCA Double Majors

Grp7_EP-FP-GTL-HP

Grid for Race 2

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 Miles

Combined Grid
#13-N-2541-S

May 3-5, 2013

SCCA Double US Majors Tour



Pos
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

No.
75

81

39

69

79

50

01

61

20

12

80

46

62

33

49

37

51

74

PIC
1

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

2

12

13

1

3

14

Class
T4

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

T4

SM

SM

BSpec

T4

SM

Name
Michael Collins

Todd Lamb

Danny Steyn

Yiannis Tsiounis

Ted Cahall

Ralle Rookey

Jonathan Boxwell

Scott Brunk

Brian Cates

Michael Lamaina

Ralph Dommes

Domenico Leuci

Beth Aquilante

Sebastian Landy

Forrest Landy

Robbie Davis

Brian Price

Michael Collins

Hometown
Mount Airy  MD

Atlanta  GA

Fort Lauderdale  FL

New York  NY

Clyde Hill  WA

Suffield  CT

Baltimore  MD

Harpers Ferry  WV

Broad Run  VA

Oaklyn  NJ

Fort Belvoir  VA

Binghamton  NY

Arlington  VA

Great Falls  VA

Great Falls  VA

Richardson  TX

Middletown  VA

Mount Airy  MD

Region
WDC

Atl

FLA

NER

WDC

NER

WDC

WDC

WDC

SJR

WDC

SNY

PHL

WDC

WDC

SCR

WDC

WDC

Member_ID
316827

341638

376487

379718

386084

437290

270913

317996

376567

384683

377266

424106

315040

427462

425351

295729

385191

316827

Make-Model
Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Pontiac Firebird

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mini Cooper

Mazda Mx-5

Mazda Miata

Sponsor
Meathead Racing

Cahall/Toddspeed/Cobalt/Saferacer/Am

Adept Studios / Rossini / Opm / Traqmate

Yushino

Cahall / Meathead Racing

Rossini Engines  Northeast Industrial Flooring

Rrp  Boxracing.Com

Rp Performance/Performance Auto Works

Cates Engineering/Rp Performance

Lamaniac Motorsports/Ltd Racing

Ralf Racing/Meathead/York

Greaterbingobgyn.Com/Mechspecial.Com

Tar

Excitations.Com

Excitations.Com

Mini Usa/ Mini Financial Services

Rp  Performance   Unlimited Auto Body   Hoosier   Mazdaspeed   Carbotech   Performance Auto Works

Meathead Racing

Best Tm
1:26.009

1:26.359

1:26.733

1:26.757

1:27.241

1:27.309

1:27.583

1:27.683

1:27.761

1:28.521

1:29.049

1:29.070

1:29.537

1:46.323

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements
Posted: 8:15 am

Printed: 5/5/2013 8:17:12 AM

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward

Earl Hurlbut, Chair, SOM

Results also available at: www.wdcr-scca.org

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Washington DC Region SCCA

SCCA Double Majors

Grp1_SM-T4-BSpec

Grp1_SM-T4-BSpec Race 2 Qual 2

Qualifying (13:00 Time) started at 8:00:02

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 Miles

5/5/2013 08:00 AM

Qualifying
#13-N-2541-S

May 3-5, 2013

SCCA Double US Majors Tour



Pos
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

No.
75

06

39

96

77

73

41

18

7

70

9

07

26

12

14

6

10

71

01

8

11

31

44

45

89

PIC
1

2

3

4

1

1

1

1

2

1

2

2

3

3

4

5

4

5

1

6

6

2

7

8

2

Class
FA

FA

FA

FA

FB

FE

FC

DSR

FC

FM

FB

FE

FC

FE

FC

FC

FE

FE

CSR

FC

FE

DSR

FC

FC

FM

Name
Sedat Yelkin

Bruce Hamilton

Chris Fahan

Theodoros Zorbas

Alex Mayer

Paul Schneider

Michael Hummel

Dennis Hanratty Jr.

David D'Addario

Sam Ryan

Jason Slahor

Jim Adleberg

Alain Matrat

Stephen Zamborsky

Kevin Boeckle

David  Thompson

Keith Mcdonald

Scott Rettich

Jacek Mucha

David Glassman

Justin Huffman

David Gomberg

William Hoops

Chuck Moran

Bruce Crockett

Hometown
Austintown  OH

Monkton  MD

Redding  CT

Flushing  NY

Harleysville  PA

Charlotte  NC

Round Hill  VA

Mechanicsburg  PA

Palm Beach  FL

White Haven  PA

Ellicott City  MD

Owings Mills  MD

Annapolis  MD

Allentown  PA

Norwalk  CT

Brooklyn Park,MD

Ranson  WV

Camden  OH

Laval  DC

Bethesda  MD

Herndon  VA

Laurel  MD

Mountain Top  PA

Oakton  VA

Red Lion  PA

Region
MVR

Atl

NER

Bucc

PHL

CCR

WDC

SUS

NER

NEP

WDC

WDC

WDC

PHL

NER

WDC

WDC

OVR

FLA

WDC

WDC

WDC

NEP

ODR

SUS

Member_ID
371524

372228

88837

425988

429327

314374

267416

381622

284574

84810_1

385468

366529

120185

215205

338320

384643

355346

355725

171

302799

219967

78801

330974

11434

70028

Make-Model
Swift 008  014

Swift 014

Swift- Mazda 016

Swift 016-A

Elan Dp-04

SCCA Enterprises Formula Enterprises

Van Dieman Rf02

West Wr-1000

Rfr F2fc

Mazda FM

Van Diemen Rf-98

Van Diemen FSCCA

Van Diemen Rf99 Zitec

Van Diemen Formula Enterprises

Van Deiman Zetek

Van Dieman Rf96

Van Diemen FSCCA

Formula Enterprises Mazda

Swift JMS016CP-0

Van Diemen F2000

Van Diemen FSCCA

Cheetah Sr-1

Van Diemen Rf99 Fc

Van Dieman Rf99

Star Mazda Formula Mazda

Sponsor
Everclear

K-Hill Motorsports

Fahan Paving   Hoosier Tire   Mazdaspeed Motorsports

K-Hill-Atlantic Creations

Mayer Motorsports  Autoworks

Performance Motorcars Of Charlotte /Syvel Images/Dangerous Cargo

H2 Companies

Epic Cameras  Kinesys Sunscreen  Spy Optics

Vicon Emr  Colours

Slahor Racing

Les Folies Brasseri

Zamborsky & Zamborsky/Hrace

DMT Motorsports

Alliance Autosport/Pdi Communication System

Iq Home Entertainment /Primus Racing

Jamison

Greisiger Motorsports / Triad Magnetics

Barbara

Concert Illusions

Best Tm
1:06.641

1:08.073

1:09.448

1:10.113

1:11.483

1:11.637

1:13.685

1:13.752

1:13.806

1:14.347

1:14.677

1:15.723

1:16.945

1:17.189

1:20.064

1:22.009

1:28.180

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements
Posted: 8:35 am

Printed: 5/5/2013 8:37:08 AM

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward

Earl Hurlbut, Chair, SOM

Results also available at: www.wdcr-scca.org

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Washington DC Region SCCA

SCCA Double Majors

Grp2_CSR-DSR-FA-FB-FC-FE-FM-S2

Grp2_Wings&Things Race 2 Qual 2

Qualifying (13:00 Time) started at 8:19:15

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 Miles

5/5/2013 08:25 AM

Qualifying
#13-N-2541-S

May 3-5, 2013

SCCA Double US Majors Tour



Pos
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

No.
51

47

39

97

17

80

62

2

61

76

72

02

75

77

70

15

16

86

06

52

20

19

5

6

26

33

34

55

56

59

PIC
1

1

2

2

1

2

3

3

4

5

6

7

8

4

9

5

6

10

11

12

13

14

3

7

8

15

4

16

17

18

Class
FF

F5

FF

F5

FV

FV

F5

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

F5

FV

F5

F5

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FF

F5

F5

FV

FF

FV

FV

FV

Name
Daniel Oseth

Mike Brent

Mike Kelly

Scott Rudolph

Richard Shields

Stevan Davis

Jay Beckley

Roger Siebenaler

Jonathan Weisheit

Gary Kittell

Stephen Oseth

Alex Rizer

Andy Pastore

John Pickle

Stephen Smith

Valerie Heun

Chuck McAbee

Ray Qualls

Bob O'Connor

Chris Elwell

Harry Schneider

Edward Impink

Douglas Fisher

Russell Strate Jr.

Brian Heun

Dan Grace

David O'Leary

John Maloney

Hugh Maloney

Jack Maloney

Hometown
Sterling  VA

Bethel  CT

Rosedale  MD

Aberdeen  MD

Bridgeville  PA

Danielsville  GA

Marlton  NJ

North Hero  VT

Baltimore  MD

Tully  NY

Hendersonville  TN

The Plains  VA

Watertown  MA

Fortson  GA

Reston  VA

Linwood  NJ

Sykesville  MD

Reisterstown  MD

Woodbridge  VA

North Canton  OH

Columbia  NJ

Falls Church  VA

Wakefield  RI

Alden  NY

Linwood  NJ

New Canaan  CT

Cranberry Twp  PA

Conyngham  PA

Freeland  PA

Potomac  MD

Region
WDC

NER

WDC

CFR

STC

Atl

SJR

NNJ

WDC

GLN

WDC

WDC

NER

Atl

WDC

SJR

Bucc

WDC

WDC

NEP

CFR

WDC

NER

WNY

SJR

NER

STC

NEP

NEP

NEP

Member_ID
347368

113451

295008

343908

324726

56649

375758

99555

353450

160471

75632_1

420206

376344

422704

179162

337890

148167

189108

12116

389682

134449

98164

89063_1

1951

325377

63991

63828

86337

79476_1

283234

Make-Model
Ff Van Diemen

Invader Qc-1

Zink Z10c

Rudolph Rb1

Vdf Vdf-2

Racer's Wedge Sb-1

QRE QC-1 Invader

Mysterian M-2

Protoform P3

Caracal D-Sb

Vortech Fv

Vortech 05-15

Citation 89Fv

Red Devil Tk2000

Caracal D

QRE QC-1 Invader

QRE Invader

Protoform P3

Vortech Fv

Womer Ev-3

Adams Aero

Maldwarf FV

Van Dieman Rf90

Rocketech R2

QRE QC-1 Invader

Vdf Vdf-2

Swift Db-1 Honda

Womer Ev-3

Womer Ev-3

Lazer Mk 2.5

Sponsor
Hitt Contracting  Inc.

Qre/Hoosier Tire

Ars Inc. Veesport Racing  Autowerks

Hoosier/Butler Engines/Roxannes Header

Scuderia Frenzinta Racin

Autowerks / Hooser Tire

Jk Technologies Ll

Autowerks

Dbm Racing   Hoosier Tire  Quicksilver Racengines

Royal Pawn/ Autowerks/ Vsr/ Farrish Auto Body/ Hoosier

Veesportracing/Autowerks

Verycoolparts.Com

Ponce De Leon Racing

Scuderia Frenzinta

Memyselfandi Motortoyz/Tornado Alley Race Fabrication

H.R.7620

Vee Autumn Cup Challenge

Executive Auto/Sport/Liverpool Motor Club

Ethan  Aidan And Felix

QRE  Hoosier

Scuderia Frenzinta Racing

Vee Sport Racing

Oleary Motorsports

Marianne

Sarah & Kelly

Dad

Best Tm
1:18.898

1:20.062

1:22.685

1:24.050

1:24.844

1:25.061

1:25.220

1:25.476

1:25.554

1:26.078

1:26.564

1:26.605

1:26.928

1:27.294

1:27.900

1:27.937

1:27.971

1:28.637

1:29.087

1:29.586

1:31.361

1:31.423

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements
Posted: 8:45 am

Printed: 5/5/2013 8:56:35 AM

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward

Earl Hurlbut, Chair, SOM

Results also available at: www.wdcr-scca.org

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Washington DC Region SCCA

SCCA Double Majors

Grp3_FF-FV-F5

Grp3_FF-FV-F5 Race 2 Qual 2

Qualifying (13:00 Time) started at 8:38:13

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 Miles

5/5/2013 08:50 AM

Qualifying 2
#13-N-2541-S

May 3-5, 2013

SCCA Double US Majors Tour



Pos
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

No.
17

7

34

77

59

51

01

09

23

28

50

90

5

18

79

06

08

71

12

26

41

07

9

59x

PIC
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Class
SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

Name
Scott Rettich

Tray Ayres

Herbert Sweeney III

Jeffrey Lehner

Cliff White

Rob Stewart

Chris Current

Matthew Polk

Niki Ruman Skinner

Bruce Myers

Greg Cirillo

Bobby Gilbert

Mike Geldart

Dan Yacovelli

Bob Kullas

Russell Gardner

Pete Lamaina

William Mercurio

Federico Burgos

Tom Brown

Gordon Reams

Amy Gould

Brian Sullivan

Wade White

Hometown
Camden  OH

Woodstock  GA

Spring City  PA

Ballston Spa  NY

Huntsville  AL

York  PA

Silver Spring  MD

Gibson Island  MD

Washington  DC

Greenland  NH

Rockville  MD

York  PA

Chester Springs  PA

Island Park  NY

Avon  CT

Ruxton  MD

Washington Twp.  NJ

Kensington  MD

Woodmere  NY

Norwalk  CT

Yorktown  VA

Gibson Is.  MD

Princeton  NJ

Vail  CO

Region
OVR

Atl

PHL

MHR

ALA

WDC

WDC

WDC

WDC

NER

WDC

WDC

CFR

NYR

NER

WDC

SJR

WDC

NYR

NER

ODR

WDC

WDC

MIDS

Member_ID
355725

256983

273551

307933

290226

287529

209758

287593

159024

282588

425513

261108

437082

116026

327113 1

360323

381754

382654

231452

280670

307494

299926

267944

55148

Make-Model
Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford

Sponsor
Alliance Autosport/Pdi Communication System

Ayres Racing

H.T.Sweeney & Son  Inc.

Johnstown Auto Parts

Cottage Senior Living

Apple Motorsports

Hagerman Racengineering

Maryland Sound International

Mcnichols Co./Dynasty Motorsports

Seacoast Physiatry Pc

Walter Johnson Hs / Hagerman Racengineering

Apple Motorsports

Driving4education/ Geldart Consulting/ Hagerman Racengineering

Painter's  Cornwall-On-Hudson  New York

Brian Kullas Racing

Alfred University / Dla Piper

Calhoun Agency / Eastern Sign Tech

Youtoo Technologies

Bogus Enterprises

None

Hagerman Racengineering

Hagerman Racengineering

Thompson White Raci

Best Tm
1:23.029

1:23.287

1:23.542

1:23.646

1:23.672

1:23.683

1:24.177

1:24.182

1:24.185

1:24.302

1:24.514

1:24.832

1:25.250

1:25.714

1:25.818

1:25.866

1:25.900

1:26.257

1:26.477

1:26.491

1:26.504

1:26.725

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements
Posted: 9:35 am

Printed: 5/5/2013 9:34:46 AM

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward

Earl Hurlbut, Chair, SOM

Results also available at: www.wdcr-scca.org

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Washington DC Region SCCA

SCCA Double Majors

Grp5_SRF

Grp5_SRF Race 2 Qual 2

Qualifying started at 9:17:54

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 Miles

5/5/2013 09:40 AM

Qualifying 2
#13-N-2541-S

May 3-5, 2013

SCCA Double US Majors Tour



Pos
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

No.
23

02

60

20

51

22

57

6

31

46

64

PIC
1

2

3

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

5

Class
GT1

GT1

GT1

GT2

GT3

GT3

GT2

GT3

GT2

GT2

GT2

Name
Amy Ruman

Jim McAleese

Tony Stefanon

Russ Snow

Steven Lustig

James Ashe

Jason Berkeley

John Janszen

Bud Matakaetis

James Goughary

Robert Lentz Sr.

Hometown
Kent  OH

Leesburg  Va 20175  VA

Shermans Dale  PA

Eden  NC

Chester  NJ

Prospect  CT

New York  NY

Ranson  WV

North Haven  CT

Houston  TX

Leesburg  VA

Region
MVR

WDC

WDC

NCR

NNJ

NER

NNJ

WDC

NER

NER

WDC

Member_ID
232744

353771

237202

368430

420677

428286

300621

450653

170842

40779

133586

Make-Model
Chevrolet Corvette C6

Chevrolet Corvette

Chevy Camaro

Chevy Corvette

Acura Integra

Mazda Rx7

Chevrolet Corvette Gs

Mazda Rx3

Nissan 240Sx

Nissan 350Z

Nissan 300Zx

Sponsor
Mcnichols Co/Goodyear/Rumanracing.Com

McAleese & Associates / Jetco Engineering

Catfish Racing

Carbotech  Hoosier

Autosport Auto Group/Luna Sueno Tequila

Dependable Energy Inc

Bmg Management/Nomad World Pub

Rp Performance  Camron's Car Care

Goodyear

Redline Oil & Hoosier Tire

Fgr Consulting

Best Tm
1:09.527

1:11.220

1:14.532

1:17.196

1:22.042

1:22.106

1:49.123

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements
Posted: 9:55 am

Printed: 5/5/2013 9:52:04 AM

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward

Earl Hurlbut, Chair, SOM

Results also available at: www.wdcr-scca.org

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Washington DC Region SCCA

SCCA Double Majors

Grp6_GT1-GT2-GT3

Grp6_GT1-GT2-GT3 Race 2 Qual 2

Qualifying (13:00 Time) started at 9:38:21

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 Miles

5/5/2013 10:05 AM

Qualifying 2
#13-N-2541-S

May 3-5, 2013

SCCA Double US Majors Tour



Pos
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

No.
2

78

9

54

52

17

47

72

81

41

24

29

60

62

63

65

66

77

79

97

PIC
1

1

1

2

3

2

2

4

5

6

3

4

1

7

2

3

5

6

7

4

Class
EP

FP

HP

HP

HP

FP

EP

HP

HP

HP

FP

FP

GTL

HP

GTL

EP

FP

FP

FP

EP

Name
Rick Kavitski

Walter "Les" Handly

Tom Broring

Bradley Davis

Martin Burk

Ken Nesbit

Donald Walsh

Gregg Ginsberg

Kevin Brydebell

Joe Plunkett

James Scurria

James Harrison

Robert Lentz II

Gregory Plush

Brian Downey

Miner Wilcox

Jerry Hinkle

Jeffrey Norris

Richard Fohl

Kevin Leigh

Hometown
Freeland  PA

Atglen  PA

Derwood  MD

Summerville  SC

Summit Point  WV

Manassas  VA

Orrtanna  PA

Arlington  VA

Gainesville  VA

Allentown  PA

Norfolk  VA

Annapolis  MD

Chantilly  VA

Reston  VA

Bluemont  VA

Wingina  VA

Catonsville  MD

Felton  PA

Beaverdam  VA

Harrisonburg  VA

Region
NEP

PHL

WDC

SCR

WDC

WDC

SUS

WDC

WDC

PHL

NCR

WDC

WDC

WDC

WDC

WDC

WDC

WDC

ODR

WDC

Member_ID
330767

6720

228991

122032-1

64945

219700

223440-1

300661

208197

290140

305329

6903

220721

129919

106815

301315

7426_1

64657

326757

258602

Make-Model
Mazda Miata

Porsche 914-4

Triumph Spitfire

Mini Cooper

Honda Crx

Mazda Miata

Mazda Rx7

Honda Crx

Nissan 510

Austin Mini Cooper

Fiat 124 Spider

Mazda Miata

Nissan Sentra Se-R

Nissan 510

Nissan 200Sx

Caterham 7 America

Lotus Seven, Series 4

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Bmw Z3 2.8L

Sponsor
Rdk Engineering Inc

Air Cooled Racing/Goodyear

Blue Crab Racing  Mountjoy's Autoshop

Miniusa.Com   Mini Of Charleston

Turn One Services  Burk Proformance Allsports Grad Prix  Casa De Amigos   Summit Point

M & M Salvage

Classic Auto  Social Security

Casa De Amigos / Allsports Gp / Dahl-Morrow Int'

Subway

Auto Ricambi  Llc

Round Man Racing

Fgr/Freedom Behind The Wheel

Freedom Behind The Wheel

Checkered Flag Farm

Element One Associates

Wanna Bee Racing

Dermatology Specialists  Pllc./Windsorcustoms.Com

Hoosier Tires/Jbs Racing

Best Tm
1:21.642

1:27.705

1:28.377

1:28.591

1:28.616

1:29.187

1:29.658

1:31.266

1:32.141

1:37.304

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements
Posted: 10:15 am

Printed: 5/5/2013 10:15:11 AM

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward

Earl Hurlbut, Chair, SOM

Results also available at: www.wdcr-scca.org

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Washington DC Region SCCA

SCCA Double Majors

Grp7_EP-FP-GTL-HP

Grp7_EP-FP-GTL-HP Race 2 Qual 2

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 9:58:31

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 Miles

5/5/2013 10:30 AM

Qualifying 2
#13-N-2541-S

May 3-5, 2013

SCCA Double US Majors Tour



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

Not classified
DNS
DQ

No.
51
75
39
50
79
20
01
12
62
46
37
49
33
61
81
80

74
69

PIC
1
2
1
2
3
4
5
6
3
7
1
8

DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

DNS
DQ

Class
T4
T4
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
T4
SM
B-Spec
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM

SM
SM

Name
Brian Price
Michael Collins
Danny Steyn
Ralle Rookey
Ted Cahall
Brian Cates
Jonathan Boxwell
Michael Lamaina
Beth Aquilante
Domenico Leuci
Robbie Davis
Forrest Landy
Sebastian Landy
Scott Brunk
Todd Lamb
Ralph Dommes

Michael Collins
Yiannis Tsiounis

Hometown
Middletown  VA
Mount Airy  MD
Fort Lauderdale  FL
Suffield  CT
Clyde Hill  WA
Broad Run  VA
Baltimore  MD
Oaklyn  NJ
Arlington  VA
Binghamton  NY
Richardson  TX
Great Falls  VA
Great Falls  VA
Harpers Ferry  WV
Atlanta  GA
Fort Belvoir  VA

Mount Airy  MD
New York  NY

Region
WDC
WDC
FLA
NER
WDC
WDC
WDC
SJR
PHL
SNY
SCR
WDC
WDC
WDC
Atl
WDC

WDC
NER

Member_ID
385191
316827
376487
437290
386084
376567
270913
384683
315040
424106
295729
425351
427462
317996
341638
377266

316827
379718

Make-Model
Mazda Mx-5
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Pontiac Firebird
Mazda Miata
Mini Cooper
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata

Sponsor
Rp  Performance   Unlimited Auto Body   Hoosier   Mazdaspeed   Carbotech   Performance Auto Works
Meathead Racing
Adept Studios / Rossini / Opm / Traqmate
Rossini Engines  Northeast Industrial Flooring
Cahall / Meathead Racing
Cates Engineering/Rp Performance
Rrp  Boxracing.Com
Lamaniac Motorsports/Ltd Racing
Tar
Greaterbingobgyn.Com/Mechspecial.Com
Mini Usa/ Mini Financial Services
Excitations.Com
Excitations.Com
Rp Performance/Performance Auto Works
Cahall/Toddspeed/Cobalt/Saferacer/Am
Ralf Racing/Meathead/York

Meathead Racing
Yushino

Laps
23
23
23
23
23
22
22
22
22
22
21
18
8
8
7
4

23

Best Tm
1:24.579
1:25.049
1:26.617
1:26.752
1:26.451
1:26.700
1:27.569
1:27.104
1:27.826
1:28.992
1:33.464
1:26.581
1:26.534
1:31.183
1:26.299
1:29.263

1:26.512

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
CONTINGENCIES BASED ON THESE RESULTS
Posted:  3:40 pm
New Track Record (1:24.579) for T4 by Brian Price.
Yiannis Tsiounis, driver of car #69, disqualified per GCR 6.11.1

Printed: 5/5/2013 3:37:28 PM

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward

Earl Hurlbut, Chair, SOM

Results also available at: www.wdcr-scca.org

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Washington DC Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

2.252

Avg. Speed

83.913

Best Lap Tm

1:24.579

Best Speed

85.128

Best Lap by

51 - Brian Price

SCCA Double Majors

Grp1_SM-T4-BSpec

Grp1_SM-T4-BSpec Race 2 (13-N-2541-S)

Race (23 Laps) started at 10:32:10

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 Miles

5/5/2013 11:00 AM

Official
Sunday Race

#13-N-2541-SMay 3-5, 2013

SCCA Double US Majors Tour



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

DNF
DNF

Not classified
DNS
DNS

No.
75
45
77
73
18
11
41
70
01
07
12
10
26
14
39
71
44
31
9
7

06
6

96

8
89

PIC
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
1
1
3
4
5
3
4
2
6
5
2
2
6
3

DNF
DNF

DNS
DNS

Class
FA
FC
FB
FE
DSR
FE
FC
FM
CSR
FE
FE
FE
FC
FC
FA
FE
FC
DSR
FB
FC
FA
FC
FA

FC
FM

Name
Sedat Yelkin
Chuck Moran
Alex Mayer
Paul Schneider
Dennis Hanratty Jr.
Justin Huffman
Michael Hummel
Sam Ryan
Jacek Mucha
Jim Adleberg
Stephen Zamborsky
Keith Mcdonald
Alain Matrat
Kevin Boeckle
Chris Fahan
Scott Rettich
William Hoops
David Gomberg
Jason Slahor
David D'Addario
Bruce Hamilton
David  Thompson
Theodoros Zorbas

David Glassman
Bruce Crockett

Hometown
Austintown  OH
Oakton  VA
Harleysville  PA
Charlotte  NC
Mechanicsburg  PA
Herndon  VA
Round Hill  VA
White Haven  PA
Laval  DC
Owings Mills  MD
Allentown  PA
Ranson  WV
Annapolis  MD
Norwalk  CT
Redding  CT
Camden  OH
Mountain Top  PA
Laurel  MD
Ellicott City  MD
Palm Beach  FL
Monkton  MD
Brooklyn Park,MD
Flushing  NY

Bethesda  MD
Red Lion  PA

Region
MVR
ODR
PHL
CCR
SUS
WDC
WDC
NEP
FLA
WDC
PHL
WDC
WDC
NER
NER
OVR
NEP
WDC
WDC
NER
Atl
WDC
Bucc

WDC
SUS

Member_ID
371524
11434
429327
314374
381622
219967
267416
84810_1
171
366529
215205
355346
120185
338320
88837
355725
330974
78801
385468
284574
372228
384643
425988

302799
70028

Make-Model
Swift 008  014
Van Dieman Rf99
Elan Dp-04
SCCA Enterprises Formula Enterprises
West Wr-1000
Van Diemen FSCCA
Van Dieman Rf02
Mazda FM
JMS016CP-Mazda
Van Diemen FSCCA
Van Diemen Formula Enterprises
Van Diemen FSCCA
Van Diemen Rf99 Zitec
Van Deiman Zetek
Swift- Mazda 016
Formula Enterprises Mazda
Van Diemen Rf99 Fc
Cheetah Sr-1
Van Diemen Rf-98
Rfr F2fc
Swift 014
Van Dieman Rf96
Swift 016-A

Van Diemen F2000
Star Mazda Formula Mazda

Sponsor
Everclear
Barbara
Mayer Motorsports  Autoworks
Performance Motorcars Of Charlotte /Syvel Images/Dangerous Cargo
Epic Cameras  Kinesys Sunscreen  Spy Optics
Jamison
H2 Companies
Vicon Emr  Colours

Zamborsky & Zamborsky/Hrace

Les Folies Brasseri

Fahan Paving   Hoosier Tire   Mazdaspeed Motorsports
Alliance Autosport/Pdi Communication System
Greisiger Motorsports / Triad Magnetics

Slahor Racing

K-Hill Motorsports
DMT Motorsports
K-Hill-Atlantic Creations

Iq Home Entertainment /Primus Racing
Concert Illusions

Laps
23
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
21
21
21
21
20
20
19
19
19
19
18
16
11
6
2

Best Tm
1:06.648
1:10.904
1:11.509
1:11.932
1:11.731
1:12.894
1:12.673
1:13.403
1:11.267
1:14.500
1:14.641
1:15.485
1:16.435
1:16.611
1:07.982
1:10.841
1:18.523
1:19.415
1:11.013
1:14.628
1:08.703
1:23.422
1:09.747

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
CONTINGENCIES BASED ON THESE RESULTS  Posted: 1:30 pm
New Track Record (1:06.648) for FA by Sedat Yelkin.
New Track Record (1:10.841) for FE by Scott Rettich.
New Track Record (1:10.904) for FC by Chuck Moran.

Printed: 5/5/2013 1:30:02 PM

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward

Earl Hurlbut, Chair, SOM

Results also available at: www.wdcr-scca.org

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Washington DC Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

1 Lap

Avg. Speed

104.972

Best Lap Tm

1:06.648

Best Speed

108.030

Best Lap by

75 - Sedat Yelkin

SCCA Double Majors

Grp2_CSR-DSR-FA-FB-FC-FE-FM-S2

Grp2_Wings&Things Race 2 (13-N-2541-S)

Race (23 Laps) started at 12:17:47

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 Miles

5/5/2013 12:45 PM

Official
Sunday Race

#13-N-2541-SMay 3-5, 2013

SCCA Double US Majors Tour



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

DNF

DNF

DNF

No.

47

26

39

6

97

15

80

72

2

61

17

02

76

75

34

5

16

19

70

52

33

56

06

20

59

86

55

51

77

62

PIC

1

2

1

3

4

5

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

2

3

6

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

DNF

DNF

DNF

Class

F5

F5

FF

F5

F5

F5

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FF

FF

F5

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FF

F5

F5

Name

Mike Brent

Brian Heun

Mike Kelly

Russell Strate Jr.

Scott Rudolph

Valerie Heun

Stevan Davis

Stephen Oseth

Roger Siebenaler

Jonathan Weisheit

Richard Shields

Alex Rizer

Gary Kittell

Andy Pastore

David O'Leary

Douglas Fisher

Chuck McAbee

Edward Impink

Stephen Smith

Chris Elwell

Dan Grace

Hugh Maloney

Bob O'Connor

Harry Schneider

Jack Maloney

Ray Qualls

John Maloney

Daniel Oseth

John Pickle

Jay Beckley

Hometown

Bethel  CT

Linwood  NJ

Rosedale  MD

Alden  NY

Aberdeen  MD

Linwood  NJ

Danielsville  GA

Hendersonville  TN

North Hero  VT

Baltimore  MD

Bridgeville  PA

The Plains  VA

Tully  NY

Watertown  MA

Cranberry Twp  PA

Wakefield  RI

Sykesville  MD

Falls Church  VA

Reston  VA

North Canton  OH

New Canaan  CT

Freeland  PA

Woodbridge  VA

Columbia  NJ

Potomac  MD

Reisterstown  MD

Conyngham  PA

Sterling  VA

Fortson  GA

Marlton  NJ

Region

NER

SJR

WDC

WNY

CFR

SJR

Atl

WDC

NNJ

WDC

STC

WDC

GLN

NER

STC

NER

Bucc

WDC

WDC

NEP

NER

NEP

WDC

CFR

NEP

WDC

NEP

WDC

Atl

SJR

Member_ID

113451

325377

295008

1951

343908

337890

56649

75632_1

99555

353450

324726

420206

160471

376344

63828

89063_1

148167

98164

179162

389682

63991

79476_1

12116

134449

283234

189108

86337

347368

422704

375758

Make-Model

Invader Qc-1

QRE QC-1 Invader

Zink Z10c

Rocketech R2

Rudolph Rb1

QRE QC-1 Invader

Racer's Wedge Sb-1

Vortech Fv

Mysterian M-2

Protoform P3

Vdf Vdf-2

Vortech 05-15

Caracal D-Sb

Citation 89Fv

Swift Db-1 Honda

Van Dieman Rf90

QRE Invader

Maldwarf FV

Caracal D

Womer Ev-3

Vdf Vdf-2

Womer Ev-3

Vortech Fv

Adams Aero

Lazer Mk 2.5

Protoform P3

Womer Ev-3

Ff Van Diemen

Red Devil Tk2000

QRE QC-1 Invader

Sponsor

Qre/Hoosier Tire

Scuderia Frenzinta Racing

QRE  Hoosier

Scuderia Frenzinta

Hoosier/Butler Engines/Roxannes Header

Dbm Racing   Hoosier Tire  Quicksilver Racengines

Autowerks / Hooser Tire

Jk Technologies Ll

Ars Inc. Veesport Racing  Autowerks

Royal Pawn/ Autowerks/ Vsr/ Farrish Auto Body/ Hoosier

Autowerks

Veesportracing/Autowerks

Oleary Motorsports

Memyselfandi Motortoyz/Tornado Alley Race Fabrication

Ethan  Aidan And Felix

Ponce De Leon Racing

Vee Autumn Cup Challenge

Vee Sport Racing

Sarah & Kelly

H.R.7620

Executive Auto/Sport/Liverpool Motor Club

Dad

Marianne

Hitt Contracting  Inc.

Verycoolparts.Com

Scuderia Frenzinta Racin

Laps

23

22

22

22

22

22

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

22

21

21

21

20

20

20

20

20

20

19

19

9

6

Best Tm

1:18.207

1:21.439

1:22.482

1:20.803

1:22.556

1:24.837

1:24.967

1:25.333

1:25.256

1:25.248

1:25.128

1:25.203

1:25.068

1:25.158

1:25.502

1:23.339

1:25.444

1:27.793

1:28.467

1:28.234

1:29.731

1:31.579

1:27.620

1:31.148

1:31.756

1:28.180

1:32.291

1:17.628

1:27.587

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

CONTINGENCIES BASED ON THESE RESULTS

Posted:  3:30 pm Revised to correct scoring error

Car 5 FF moved to last in class per GCR 6.1.1.B (passing under yellow)

Printed: 5/8/2013 12:07:10 PM

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward

Earl Hurlbut, Chair, SOM

Results also available at: www.wdcr-scca.org

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator

Margin of Victory

1 Lap

Avg. Speed

89.813

Best Lap Tm

1:17.628

Best Speed

92.750

Best Lap by

51 - Daniel Oseth

SCCA Double Majors

Grp3_FF-FV-F5

Grp3_FF-FV-F5 Race 2 (13-N-2541-S)

Race (23 Laps) started at 13:13:33

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 Miles

5/5/2013 01:30 PM

Revised Official
Sunday Race
#13-N-2541-SMay 3-5, 2013

SCCA Double US Majors Tour



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

DNF

DNF

Not classified

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

No.

17

73

36

66

46

28

69

58

15

50

10

9

45

88

4

87

49

41

85

0

1

42

33

51

5

43

55

32

27

8

60

86

34

77

38

6

39

81

79

20

PIC

1

2

3

4

1

2

1

5

3

4

1

2

5

1

2

3

1

2

6

3

4

2

5

6

7

8

9

3

4

DNF

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

Class

T2

T2

T2

T2

AS

AS

T1

T2

AS

AS

STU

T1

AS

T3

T3

T3

STL

STL

AS

STL

STL

STU

STL

STL

STL

STL

STL

T1

T1

AS

AS

T1

T2

AS

STU

STL

STL

STL

STL

STL

Name

Matthew Pullano

David Sanders

Kurt Rezzetano

Bradford Neff

Jeffrey Werth

Gregory Eaton

Andrej Balanc

CJ Moses

Daniel Richardson

Amy Aquilante

Eric Heinrich

Judi Warren

Jeffrey Wise

Brian Kleeman

Rob Hines

Chris Outzen

Sebastian Landy

Forrest Landy

Matt Naegle

Darin Treakle

Raymond Philibert

Kirk Knestis

Gregory Gale

Steve Stratton

Bradford Brooks

Brian Bogert

Larry Cahall

Joe Aquilante

George Winkler

Jerry Post

Joseph Balbi

Joseph Gaudette

Marty Grand

Seg Quinones

Tristan Herbert

Yiannis Tsiounis

Danny Steyn

Todd Lamb

Ted Cahall

Brian Cates

Hometown

Endwell  NY

Exton  PA

Phoenixville  PA

King George  VA

Silver Spring  MD

Woodbridge  VA

Sterling  VA

Gainesville  VA

Derwood  MD

Phoenixville  PA

Milton  MA

Ellicott City  MD

Hunt Valley  MD

Baltimore  MD

Arlington  VA

Sudbury  MA

Great Falls  VA

Great Falls  VA

Phoenixville  PA

Broad Run  VA

Lighthouse Point  FL

Syracuse  NY

Mineral  VA

Rockville  MD

Unadilla  NY

Schnecksville  PA

Indian Creek  IL

Chester Springs  PA

Frederick  MD

Sunset  SC

Staten Island  NY

Manassas  VA

Manassas Park  VA

Fulton  MD

Reston,VA

New York  NY

Fort Lauderdale  FL

Atlanta  GA

Clyde Hill  WA

Broad Run  VA

Region

GLN

PHL

PHL

WDC

WDC

WDC

WDC

WDC

WDC

PHL

NER

WDC

WDC

WDC

WDC

NER

WDC

WDC

PHL

WDC

FLA

NCR

WDC

WDC

SNY

NEP

CHI

PHL

WDC

NNJ

NYR

WDC

WDC

WDC

WDC

NER

FLA

Atl

WDC

WDC

Member_ID

438800

290431

446986

272341_1

365887

306463

308599

325577

346484

337841

385132

212697

348962

261223

219365

399418

427462

425351

190119

415486

385513

103210

270802

437070

221096

302213

416128

58896_1

385168

208061

358760

358228

347287

60405

383328

379718

376487

341638

386084

376567

Make-Model

Chevy Corvette

Chevrolet Corvette Z06

Ford Mustang

Chevrolet Corvette Z06

Chevrolet Camaro

Ford Mustang

Chevrolet Corvette Z06

Mitsubishi Evo 9

Chevrolet Z28 Camaro

Pontiac Firebird

Bmw Gulf M3

Chevrolet Corvette

Ford Mustang

Nissan 350Z

Nissan 350Z

Nissan 350Z

Mazda Mx-5

Mazda Mx 5

Chevrolet Camaro

Acura Integra

Mazda Miata

VW Jetta

Mazda Mx-5

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Dodge Neon

Mazda Miata

Chevrolet Corvette

Ford Mustang Boss 302S

Chevrolet Camaro

Chevy Camaro

Chevrolet Corvette Z06

Mitsubishi Evolution

Chevy Camaro

Volkswagen GLI4

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Sponsor

Pullanopt.Com  Phoenix Performance

Phoenix Performance

Phoenix Performance

C66 Racing

Og Racing Wre Llc Hoosier Gforce Advanced Engine Concepts   Inc

Cowles Parkway Ford  Eaton Racing And Developmen

The Pampered Chef

Old Dominion Metals/Ams/Bfgoodrich/Carbotech/Jrz

Performance Auto Works/Auto Gear/Hayworth Racing Brakes

Tom Aquilante Racing

Bfgoodrich / 2002Racing.Com / Stoptech / Pagid Rs

Phoenix Auto Of Palm/Phoenix Performance

Wise Consulting / Jeff Wise Automotive

Ics Learning Group/Dww Motorsports

Nissan / Hooier / Red Line / Carbotech

Dww Motorsports

Excitations.Com

Excitations.Com

Rheumatism Raci

Treakle Insurance Agency  Hpd  Ahhprods.Com

M&R Drywall Servis

Dynamic Fuels  Malone Tuning  Germanautoparts.Com  Vw  Hoosier

Rp Performance; Washington Humane Society

Tempvets Rp Performance

Scooter Racing/Www.Bromac.Biz

Reliable Auto Body

Meathead Racing

Phoenix  Hawk  Hoosier

Winkler Automotive Service Center

Trapani Suspensions

Auto Works

Carbotech/Pfadt/Phoenix

Amsperformance.C

City Floors Olde Town Motor Co

Brimtek

Yushino

Adept Studios / Rossini / Opm / Traqmate

Cahall/Toddspeed/Cobalt/Saferacer/Am

Cahall / Meathead Racing

Cates Engineering/Rp Performance

Laps

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

20

19

15

12

23

8

8

Best Tm

1:19.200

1:19.258

1:19.479

1:20.430

1:21.524

1:21.175

1:20.929

1:21.234

1:21.691

1:22.650

1:20.736

1:23.399

1:23.743

1:23.129

1:23.358

1:23.662

1:24.178

1:25.351

1:26.808

1:26.523

1:26.622

1:26.838

1:27.501

1:27.858

1:31.995

1:33.174

1:32.562

1:19.059

1:18.314

1:23.941

1:27.308

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

CONTINGENCIES BASED ON THESE RESULTS  Posted: 3:15 pm; REVISED 5/7/13, 6:40 pm; reissued 7:30 pm

New Track Records: T2, 1:19.200, Matthew Pullano;  AS, 1:21.175, Gregory Eaton.

New Track Records: STL, 1:24.240, Sebastian Landy; T3, 1:23.129, Brian Kleeman

Car 27 moved back 3 positions in class per GCR 6.1.1.B (passing under yellow)

Printed: 5/7/2013 7:26:44 PM

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward

Earl Hurlbut, Chair, SOM

Results also available at: www.wdcr-scca.org

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator

Margin of Victory

21.554

Avg. Speed

90.099

Best Lap Tm

1:18.314

Best Speed

91.938

Best Lap by

27 - George Winkler

SCCA Double Majors

Grp4_AS-STL-STU-T1-T2-T3

Grp4_AS-STL-STU-T1-T2-T3 Race 2 (13-N-2541-S)

Race (23 Laps) started at 14:01:27

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 Miles

5/5/2013 02:15 PM

Revised Official
Sunday Race
#13-N-2541-SMay 3-5, 2013

SCCA Double US Majors Tour



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

DNF
DNF

Not classified
DNS
DNS

No.
17
59
7

77
34
51
28
09
23
01
90
18
08
06
71
07
41
12
50
26
79
5

59x
9

PIC
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

DNF
DNF

DNS
DNS

Class
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF

SRF
SRF

Name
Scott Rettich
Cliff White
Tray Ayres
Jeffrey Lehner
Herbert Sweeney III
Rob Stewart
Bruce Myers
Matthew Polk
Niki Ruman Skinner
Chris Current
Bobby Gilbert
Dan Yacovelli
Pete Lamaina
Russell Gardner
William Mercurio
Amy Gould
Gordon Reams
Federico Burgos
Greg Cirillo
Tom Brown
Bob Kullas
Mike Geldart

Wade White
Brian Sullivan

Hometown
Camden  OH
Huntsville  AL
Woodstock  GA
Ballston Spa  NY
Spring City  PA
York  PA
Greenland  NH
Gibson Island  MD
Washington  DC
Silver Spring  MD
York  PA
Island Park  NY
Washington Twp.  NJ
Ruxton  MD
Kensington  MD
Gibson Is.  MD
Yorktown  VA
Woodmere  NY
Rockville  MD
Norwalk  CT
Avon  CT
Chester Springs  PA

Vail  CO
Princeton  NJ

Region
OVR
ALA
Atl
MHR
PHL
WDC
NER
WDC
WDC
WDC
WDC
NYR
SJR
WDC
WDC
WDC
ODR
NYR
WDC
NER
NER
CFR

MIDS
WDC

Member_ID
355725
290226
256983
307933
273551
287529
282588
287593
159024
209758
261108
116026
381754
360323
382654
299926
307494
231452
425513
280670
327113 1
437082

55148
267944

Make-Model
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford

Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford

Sponsor
Alliance Autosport/Pdi Communication System
Cottage Senior Living
Ayres Racing
Johnstown Auto Parts
H.T.Sweeney & Son  Inc.
Apple Motorsports
Seacoast Physiatry Pc
Maryland Sound International
Mcnichols Co./Dynasty Motorsports
Hagerman Racengineering
Apple Motorsports
Painter's  Cornwall-On-Hudson  New York
Calhoun Agency / Eastern Sign Tech
Alfred University / Dla Piper
Youtoo Technologies
Hagerman Racengineering
Hagerman Racengineering
Bogus Enterprises
Walter Johnson Hs / Hagerman Racengineering
None
Brian Kullas Racing
Driving4education/ Geldart Consulting/ Hagerman Racengineering

Thompson White Raci

Laps
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
22
21
21

Best Tm
1:23.731
1:23.676
1:23.917
1:24.117
1:24.506
1:24.423
1:24.565
1:24.819
1:25.080
1:25.135
1:24.768
1:25.843
1:26.045
1:26.184
1:26.731
1:27.008
1:26.994
1:27.581
1:24.874
1:27.117

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
CONTINGENCIES BASED ON THESE RESULTS
Posted: 5:00 pm
New Track Record (1:23.676) for SRF by Cliff White.

Printed: 5/5/2013 3:56:21 PM

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward

Earl Hurlbut, Chair, SOM

Results also available at: www.wdcr-scca.org

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Washington DC Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.192

Avg. Speed

85.306

Best Lap Tm

1:23.676

Best Speed

86.046

Best Lap by

59 - Cliff White

SCCA Double Majors

Grp5_SRF

Grp5_SRF Race 2 (13-N-2541-S)

Race (23 Laps) started at 14:46:25

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 Miles

5/5/2013 03:00 PM

Official
Sunday Race

#13-N-2541-SMay 3-5, 2013

SCCA Double US Majors Tour



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7

DNF

Not classified
DNS
DNS
DNS

No.
23
02
60
20
51
22
31
64

46
57
6

PIC
1
2
3
1
1
2
2

DNF

DNS
DNS
DNS

Class
GT1
GT1
GT1
GT2
GT3
GT3
GT2
GT2

GT2
GT2
GT3

Name
Amy Ruman
Jim McAleese
Tony Stefanon
Russ Snow
Steven Lustig
James Ashe
Bud Matakaetis
Robert Lentz Sr.

James Goughary
Jason Berkeley
John Janszen

Hometown
Kent  OH
Leesburg  Va 20175  VA
Shermans Dale  PA
Eden  NC
Chester  NJ
Prospect  CT
North Haven  CT
Leesburg  VA

Houston  TX
New York  NY
Ranson  WV

Region
MVR
WDC
WDC
NCR
NNJ
NER
NER
WDC

NER
NNJ
WDC

Member_ID
232744
353771
237202
368430
420677
428286
170842
133586

40779
300621
450653

Make-Model
Chevrolet Corvette C6
Chevrolet Corvette
Chevy Camaro
Chevy Corvette
Acura Integra
Mazda Rx7
Nissan 240Sx
Nissan 300Zx

Nissan 350Z
Chevrolet Corvette Gs
Mazda Rx3

Sponsor
Mcnichols Co/Goodyear/Rumanracing.Com
McAleese & Associates / Jetco Engineering
Catfish Racing
Carbotech  Hoosier
Autosport Auto Group/Luna Sueno Tequila
Dependable Energy Inc
Goodyear
Fgr Consulting

Redline Oil & Hoosier Tire
Bmg Management/Nomad World Pub
Rp Performance  Camron's Car Care

Laps
23
23
22
22
21
20
20

Best Tm
1:11.033
1:11.213
1:14.618
1:14.504
1:19.340
1:21.763
1:23.364

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
CONTINGENCIES BASED ON THESE RESULTS
Posted: 4:45 pm
New Track Record (1:19.340) for GT3 by Steven Lustig.
New Track Record (1:14.504) for GT2 by Russ Snow.

Printed: 5/5/2013 4:42:00 PM

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward

Earl Hurlbut, Chair, SOM

Results also available at: www.wdcr-scca.org

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Washington DC Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

14.075

Avg. Speed

99.730

Best Lap Tm

1:11.033

Best Speed

101.361

Best Lap by

23 - Amy Ruman

SCCA Double Majors

Grp6_GT1-GT2-GT3

Grp6_GT1-GT2-GT3 Race 2 (13-N-2541-S)

Race (23 Laps) started at 15:32:11

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 Miles

5/5/2013 03:45 PM

Official
Sunday Race

#13-N-2541-SMay 3-5, 2013

SCCA Double US Majors Tour
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